- TOPCEM INDIA

= b Correspondence Office:
?OPCEM Mega Plaza, 5th Floor, Christian Basti
5. A oxt - (.S. Road, Guwahati - 781005, Assam
CENERGE] Tel.: 0361 2345428/29, 18001233666
WaclDos er Sharosa. -hamesna E-mail: mail@topcem.in Fax: 03612345419

Ref: TUMEF/04A/21-22/03
Date: l5.171.202]

To.

The Zonal Office Central Pollution Control Board, Shillong
Sh. Zawthanglien Changsan (Scientist ‘E” and Incharge)
EUM  SIRY Lower Motinagar

Near Fire Brigade H.Q- Shillong-793014

SUB.: Submission of Post EC Compliance Report in respect of Cement Grinding Unit (OPC/PPC, 0.66 MTPA) at P.O.
Gauripur, District Kamrup Rural, Assam

REF.: ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE LETTER F,No, No. J-11011/608/2009-1A 11 (), Dated July 22, 2010.
Amendment of Environmental Clearance Letter: No. J-11011/608/2009-IA {1 (1), Dated 2™ June, 2011.

Dear Sir.

With reference to the Environmental Clearance obtained from MoEF we are hereby enclosing the Six Monthly
Comptliance Report {or the period Aprii’2021 to September’2021 of Environmental Clearance issued o us.

1 hope that you will find it in order and do the needful.
Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For M/s. Topg j
For TOPCEM DA

(Partner) /' Paj(‘

Copy to:

I. Member Sceretary, Pollution Control Board Assam,
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 21

2. The Scientist *D*/ Head of Office t\,}‘
Integrated Regional Office , Guwahati \ Qp
Ministry of Environment ) M \
Forest & Climate Change ‘
4" Floor, HOUSEFED Building \\
G S Road , Rukmini gaon ' @V
Guwahati — 781022 (Assam)

Regd. Office: Vill.: Gauripur. P.O.: College Nagar, Mouza: Silasundri Ghopa, Amingaon - 781 031, Dist.: Kamrup, Assam




TOPCEM INDIA

Correspondence Office;

Mega Plaza, 5th Floor, Christian Basti

G.S. Road, Guwahati - 781005, Assam
Tel.. 0361 2345428/29, 18001233666
E-mail: mail@topcem.in Fax: 03612345419

Ref: TUMEF/ 0A/21-22/01

Date: 15.11.2021

To.

The Scientist ‘D' Head of Office
Integrated Regional Office , Guwahati
Ministry of Environment

Forest & Climate Change

4™ Floor, HOUSEFED Building

G S Road , Rukmini gaon

Guwahati - 781022 (Assam)

SUB.: Submission of Post EC Compliance Report in respect of Cement Grinding Unit (OPC/PPC, 0.66 MTPA) at P.O.
Gauripur, District Kamrup Rural, Assam

REF.: ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE LETTER F.No. No. J-11011/608/2009-1A 11 (1), Dated July 22, 2010.
Amendment of Environmental Clearance Letter: No. J-11011/608/2009-1A 11 (1), Dated 2™ June, 2011,

Dear Sir,

With reference to the Environmental Clearance obtained from MoLF we are hereby enclosing the Six Menthly
Compliance Report for the period April’2021 to September'2021 of Environmental Clearance issued to us.

P hope that you will find it in order and do the needful.
Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For M/s. To cem ndn

For TOPCEM |
(Partner) Pa
Copy to:

I. Member Secretary, Pollution Control Board Assam,
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 21
2. To The Zonal Office Central Pollution Control Board, Shlllong
Sh. Zawthanglien Changsan (Scientist ‘E™ and lncharge)
“TUM_ SIR” Lower Motinagar
Near Fire Brigade H.Q- Shillong-793014

Regd. Office: Vili.: Gaunpur P.O.: College Nagar, Mouza: Silasundri Ghopa, Amingaon - 781 031, Dist.: Kamrup, Assam



;u® TOPCEM INDIA

Correspondence Office:

v g Christian Basti
- . Mega Plaza, 5th Floor, Lhrist
ﬂ;’?}@PCEM G.S. Road, Guwahati - 781005, Assam
;E T Tel.: 0361 2345428/29‘, 180013;2?2245419
Mazbéotii{é bharosa...hamé::a E-mail: mail@lopcem.in Eax:
Ref" TUMEF/ QA21-22/02

Date:15.11.2021

To,

Member Secretary,

Pollution Contro! Board, Assam
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 21

SUB.: Submission of Post EC Compliance Report in respect of Cement Grinding Unit (OPC/PPC, 0.66 MTPA) at P.O,
Gauripur. District Kamrup Rural, Assam

REF.: ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE LETTER F.No. No, J-11011/608/2009-1A 11 (1), Dated July 22, 2010.
Amendment of Environmental Clearance Letter: No. J-11011/608/2009-1A 11 (1), Dated 2™ June, 2011,

Dear Sir,

With reference to the Environmental Clearance obtained from MoEF we are hercby enclosing the Six Monthly
Campliance Report for the period April’2021 to September’2021} of Environmental Clearance issued 1o us.

{ hope that you will find it in order and do the needful,

Thanking You.
Yours faithfully,

(Partner)

. RECEIVED X
Copy 10: Pollution Control Yo %N M

nimaidam, Guwans

1. The Scientist *D*/ Head of Office famu
integrated Regional Office , Guwahati
Ministry of Environment
Forest & Climate Change
4" Floor, HOUSEFED Building
G S Road , Rukmini gaon ~
Guwahati — 781022 (Assam)

2. To The Zonal Office Central Pollution Control Board, Shillong
Sh. Zawthanglien Changsan (Scientist ‘E” and Incharge)
*TUM_ SIR™ Lower Motinagar '

Near Fire Brigade 11.Q- Shillong-793014

. . ist.: , Assam
Rand Office: Vill.: Gauripur. P.O.: College Nagar, Mouza: Silasundri Ghopa, Amingaon - 781 031, Dist.. Kamrup .



ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC)
COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO
SEPTEMBER 2021

Prbject Name
Cement Grinding Unit (OPC/PPC, 0.66 MTPA) at P.O.
Gauripur, District Kamrup (Rural), Assam

Submitted By ° Prepared by
ENVISION ENVIRO
TECHNOLOGIES NORTH EAST

Mazbooti ka bharosa... hamesha




"~ TR® | ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
Sra=s=t! | PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021

Environmental Clearance
Compliance Report (April
2021 to September 2021)

Envision Enviro Technologies North East Page 2



ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
THE PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021

Name of The

Company

Project Name

Environmental

M/s. Topcem India

Cement Grinding Unit (OPC/PPC, 0.66 MTPA) at P.O.

Gauripur, District Kamrup ( Rural), Assam

Clearance Letter

Amendment of

Environmental
Clearance Letter

F.N0.J-11011/608/2009-1A 11 (I}, Dated July 22, 2010.

F.No.]-11011/608/2009-1A 11 (1), Dated 2nd June, 2011.

A. Specific conditions:

SL.No.

Compliance Conditions

Complia_ince_ Status

Continuous stack monitoring
facilities to monitor gaseous
emissions from all the stacks
shall be provided. Particulate
emissions shall be controlled
within 30 mg/Nm3 by installing
adequate air pollution control
system viz. Bag filters and
stacks of adequate height etc.
Data on ambient air Quality,
fugitive and stack emissions
shall be submitted to the
Ministry’s Regional Office at
Shillong, Assam State Pollution
Control Board (ASPCB) and
CPCB regularly

* We have installed online (opacity meter)
monitoring device at our Cement mill stack
for continuous monitoring of the gaseous
emissions. PM data is live on CPCB and
ASPCB server (http://202.191.230.91/)
Annexure-l

* Reverse pulse jet type Bag filters are
provided for mill, classifier, silos and
Cement packing ventilation to control the
particulate emission. Necessary
replacement of bags in- bag filters is being
done whenever required, for controlling of
the emission below 30mg/Nms3. Bag filters,
stacks of adequate hight etc are being
maintained.

* Monitored data of ambient air, fugitive and
stack emission Report is attached as
Annexure-II.

The National Ambient Air
Quality Standards issued by the
Ministry vide G.S.R. No.: 826(E),
dated: 16th November,

2009 should be followed.

We are following the National Ambient Air
Quality Standards issued by the Ministry vide
G.S.R. No.: 826(E), dated: 16*" November, 2009
and monitoring is carried out accordingly.
Other than SOx, NOx and PM rest of parameters
are found very minute quantity in the air so we
are monitoring them once in a year. The report
is attached as Annexure-II.

Gaseous emission levels

We are controlling fu%itive emission from all

Envision Enviro Technologies North East




| ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
' | PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021 '

A. Specific conditions:

Cbmpliance Conditions

adequate dust collection and
extraction system to control
fugitive dust emissions at
various transfer points, raw mill
handling (unloading, conveying,
transporting, stacking),
vehicular movement, bagging
and packing areas etc. All the
raw material stock piles should
be covered.A closed clinker
stockpile system shall be
provided. All conveyers should
be covered with Gl sheets.
Covered sheds for storage of
raw materials and fully covered
conveyers for transportation of
materials should be provided
besides coal, cement, fly ash and
clinker shall be stored in
silos. Pneumatic system shall be
used for fly ash handling.

SLNo. Compliance Status : _
| including secondary fugitive | the sources within the latest permissible linﬁits
emissions from all the sources | issued by the MoEF guidelines using Bag filters
shall be controlled within the { & water sprinkling system and also monitoring
latest permissible limits issued | the parameters as per guideline.
by t,he N;'métr_}é ?nd réglélarl}; Adequate dust collection and extraction system
r;oanore‘. u('j ebmesﬁ OC(;COB to control fugitive dust emissions at various
;aCtl'dci 'fsslllle dy the transfer points ,raw material handling, bagging
should be foliowe and packing areas etc. are already developed.
All conveyers are covered with Gl sheets.
Refer Annexure-1&II for monitoring data.
iv. | The company shall install | = We have provided adequate dust collection

and extraction system to control fugitive
dust emissions at various transfer points,
raw material handling, bagging and packing
sections etc. All conveyers are covered with
Gl sheets. All the raw material stock piles
are covered by tarpaulins. Finished
products are dispatched by covered wagon
or truck to stop fugitive emission during
transportation.

We have provided 23 numbers of reverse
pulse jet type bag filters system in whole
plant to control the fugitive emission. Detail
of the attached bags is attached as
Annexure-lIl.

Covered storage is provided for fly ash and
gypsum. For Clinker RCC Silo is provided.

Belt Conveyors have been using for
transporting of raw materials which are
covered with Gl sheets.

We are receiving fly Ash in bulkers and
emptying it in Fly ash silo and fly ash is
blending in cement at Ball mill outlet
through duct. This is a complete closed

circuit process.

We are receiving fly Ash in HDPE bags also
and after cutting bags we are feeding the fly
ash to hopper through covered belt
conveyor.

Envision Enviro Technologies North East




ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021

A. Specific conditions:

SL.No. | Compliance Conditions - Compliance Status -

v. | Asphalting/concreting of roads | * Concreting of road has done and upto
and water spray all around the 87.5% has covered. We ensure that we have
stock-yard and installed in total 90 nubmers of water
loading/unloading areas in the Sprinklers around loading/unloading areas,
cement plant shall be carried internal roads and near plantation area.
out to  control fugitive Fugitive emission result attached at
emissions. Regular water Annexure-II
sprinkling shall be carried out
in critical areas prone to air
pollution and having high levels
of PM and RSPM such as haul
road, loading and unloading
points, transfer points and other
vulnerable areas. It shall be
ensured that the ambient air
quality parameters conform to
the norms prescribed by the
Central Pollution Control Board
in this regard.

vi. | Efforts shall be made to reduce | We have taken all precautions to reduce impact
impact of the transport of the | of transport of raw material etc in the
raw materials and end products | surrounding environment including
on the surrounding | agricultural land. Such as Fly ash is transported
environment including | in HDPE sealed bags, internal roads of plant are
agricultural land. All  the | paved and regular sprinkling of water is being
raw materials including fly ash | done on roads.
should be tra.msported in the We have separate parking areas for trucks and
closed = containers only and PUC certificate of vehicles is checking regularly
Sho‘,“d not ,b? overloaded. to control the vehicular emission.

Vehicular emissions shall be

regularly monitored. The collection of PUC certificate date of Vehicle
entering within the plant and in house testing
result of PM 2.5 at the truck movement area
attached as ANNEXURE IV

vii.| Total water requirement for|®* We got NOC from Government of India,
cement plant from bore wells Central Ground water Authority (CGWA),
shall not exceed 50 m3/day. All for extraction ground water upto 60
the treated wastewater shall be " m3/day.
recycled and reused in the}, g m3/Day STP treated water is used for
process and/ or for dust plantation and spraying on road to suppress
suppression and green belt the dust.
development and other plant
related activities etc. No process | * Our water requirement (fresh +treated
wastewater shall be discharged water) does not exceeding 75 m3/day.

Envision Enviro Technologies North East




ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021 - '

A. Specific conditions: .

S1.No. | Compliance Conditions Compliance Status

outside the factory premises |®» Beinga Zero Discharge unit no waste water

and zero discharge shall be is generated. Treated water (approx 15

adopted. m3/day) by recycle and reuse of the
process water after primary use, is consume
daily for dust suppression and green belt
development and other plant related
activities etc. Sewage Treatment Plant has
been constructed and treated waste water
reused in gardening and dust suppression.

» Effluent Treatment Plant has also
constructed for recycle water being used in
washing of vehicles.

= No process water is let to go outside the
factory and it is included in recirculation
system.

viii| Efforts shall be made to make | Rain water harvesting system has been
use of rain water harvested. If | constructed for conservation of rain water and
needed, capacity of the | for reducing the consumption of fresh water.
reservoir shall be enhanced to | Rooftop water is being collected and recharging
meet the maximum water | tothe ground.
requirement. Only  balance
water requirement shall be met
from other sources.

ix. | All the bag filter dust, raw meal | = All the collected dusts from the pollution
dust, coal dust, clinker dust and control devices is recycled and reused in the
cement dust from pollution cement manufacturing process. Spent oil
control devices shall be recycled reused in the plant machineries for
and reused in the process used lubrication. Damaged HDPE bags are sold to
for cement manufacturing. the authorized recyclers/reprocesses.
Spent oil and batteries should Separate storage room for the spent oil and
be sold to authorized recyclers / HDPE bags is constructed with proper
reproessors only. identification.

X. | Green belt shall be developed in | We have developed the green belt inside the

an area of 33% of total area in
and around the cement plant as
per the CPCB guidelines to
mitigate the effects of air
emissions in consultation with
local DFO.

plant premises within 22064 square meters
which is 339% of total area of plant, to mitigate
the effects of pollution in consultation with
local DFO.

The copy of letter is already submitted to MOEF
Regional Office, Shillong along with compliance
report for the period of Oct’2015 to

Envision Enviro Techinologies North East
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ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021 " ok

A, Specific conditions:

SkNo. |

Compliance Conditions

Compliénce Status

March'2016.

Xi.

All the recommendations made
in the Chapter on Corporate
Responsibility for Environment
Protection (CREP) for the
Cement plants  shall  be
implemented.

All the CREP conditions for the Cement plants
are implemented and followed.

Xii.

Risk and Disaster Management
Plan along with the mitigation
measures shall be prepared and
a copy submitted to the
Ministry’s Regional Office at
Shillong, ASPCB and CPCB
within 3 months of issue of
Environment Clearance letter.

Already submitted to Ministry’s Regional Office
at Shillong, ASPCB and CPCB.

Revised Risk and Disaster Management Plan for
M/s TOPCEM INDIA is already submitted with
compliance report for period of April'l7 to
Sep’17.

xiii

At least 5% of the total cost of
the project should be
earmarked towards the
corporate social responsibility
and item - wise details along
with time bound action plan
should be prepared and
submitted to the Ministry’s
Regional Office at Shillong.
Implementation of such
program should be ensured
accordingly in a time bound
manner.

[tem-wise details along with time bound action
plan 2021-22 for period of April 2021 to
September 2021 is prepared and accordingly
Corporate Social responsibility activities are
being followed. The costing details of CSR
activities completed in this period are attached
as Annexure-V.

Xiv.,

The company shall provide
housing for construction labour

within  the site with all
necessary infrastructure and
facilities such as fuel for

cooking, mobile toilets, mobile
STP, safe drinking water,
medical health care, créche etc.
The housing may be in the form
of temporary structures to be
removed after the completion of
the project.

The company had provided housing facilities
for construction labor with all necessary
infrastructure and facilities at the time of
project work.

Envision Enviro Technologies North East
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ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021

B. General conditions: _

SL.No. Compllancé Conditions Compliance Status ;

i. | The project authorities must | We are complying with all the stipulation made
strictly adhere to the | by the Assam State Pollution Control Board and
stipulations made by the Assam | the State Government.

State Pollution Control Board We have obtained Consent to Operate (CTO) for !
and the State Government \
the year 2021-22 from the board under water
Act-1974 and Air Act-1981 vide APCB letter
no.. WB/GUW/T-1241/PT-1/12-13/349/05
dated 01/04/2021.

ii. | No further expansion or | Condition is being followed.
modifications in the plant shall
be carried out without prior
approval of the Ministry of
Environment and Forests.

iii. | The gaseous emissions from | Condition is being followed.
various process units shall . i
conform to the load /mass based Monitoring reports are enclosed as Annexure

| 1& 1L

standards notified by this
Ministry on 19th May, 1993 and
standards prescribed from time
to time. The State Pollution
Control Board may specify more
stringent standards for the
relevant parameters keeping in
view the nature of the industry
and its size and location.

iv. | At least four ambient air quality | Four ambient air quality monitoring locations |
monitoring stations should be | are identified in consultation with Pollution
established in the downward | Control Board vide Letter no WB/LB-
direction as well as where | 81/Amb/09-10/33/1327 dated 26th August
maximum ground level | 2011.
;o(;l;entratlon of PM,lO' ng apd * Analysis results on ambient air quality and |

are anticipate i stack emissions test report are attached as
consultation with the SPCB.
, . i Annexure -11,

Data on ambient air quality and
stack  emission shall be|® We are regularly submitting six monthly
regularly submitted to. this ctompliance reports to the Ministry's
Ministry including its Regional Regional Office, State pollution control
Office at Shillong and the board, Assam and Central Pollution control
SPCB/CPCB once in six months. Board Delhi.

v, | Industrial wastewater shall be | Being a zero discharge unit no Industrial waste

properly collected, treated so as
to conform to the standards

water is generated. We are using Sewage
Treatment plant (STP) for treating waste water

Envision Enviro Technologies North East




ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021 =

B. General cOnditions: y

Sl.No.

Compliance Conditions

| Compliance Status

prescribed under GSR 422 (E)
dated 19th May, 1993 and 31st
December, 1993 or as amended
form time to time. The treated
wastewater shall be utilized for
plantation purpose.

approx 15KL daily. The treated wastewater is
being used for plantation and other purpose
like spraying on roads and dust suppression.

Vi.

The overall noise levels in and
around the plant area shall be
kept well within the standards
(85 dBA) by providing noise
control measures including
acoustic hoods, silencers,
enclosures etc. on all sources of
noise generation. The ambient
noise levels shall conform to the
standards prescribed under
EPA Rules, 1989 viz. 75 dBA
(day time) and 70 dBA (night
time).

i.e. acoustic hoods,
have been

Noise control
silencers  and
provided with all sources of noise
generation so that noise level in and
around the plant remain below 85 dB(A).

measure
enclosures

Noise monitoring reports are enclosed as
Annexure-l.

vii,

Occupational health
surveillance of the workers
should be done on a regular
basis and records maintained as
per the Factories Act.

Occupational health surveillance of the workers
is being carried out on regular basis and
records are maintained as per the Factories
Act. Due to Covid'19 pandemic we could not
hold health check up camp but subsequently
we hold the Occupational health camp.
Surveillance Report of which is attached as
Annexure- VI with the Compliance Report.

vili

The company shall develop
surface water harvesting
structures to harvest the rain
water for utilization in the lean
season besides recharging the
ground water table.

Rain  water harvesting structure has
constructed and we are using it to harvest the
rain water during lean season as per direction.
The photograph of rain water harvest is
already submiited with last compliance Report.

The project proponent shall also
comply with all the
environmental protection
measures and safeguards
recommended in the EIA/EMP
report. Further, the company
must undertake socio-economic
development activities in the
surrounding villages like
community development

We are complying the protection measures and
safeguards recommended in the EIA/EMP
report and community development
programmes like drinking water supply, etc are
initiated in the area. We are undertaking socio-
economic development activities in the
surrounding villages. We supply drinking water
to near by village.

Some of the newspaper advertised copy is

Envision Enviro Technologies North East
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ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021

B. General conditions:

Compliance Status

SLNo. | Compliance Conditions -
programmes, educational | already submitted with previous compliance.
programmes, drinking water
supply and health care etc.

X. | Requisite amount of funds shall | The fund expenses for environment pollution
be earmarked for the | control measures in FY 2021-22 for period of
environment pollution control | April 2021 to September 2021 as per EC
measures to implement the | granted by MOEF is approx 39 Lakh 72
conditions stipulated by the | Thousand and 45 Rupees (detail attached with
Ministry of Environment and | Annexure-VII) Schedule for implementing all
Forests as well as the State | conditions stipulated has already submitted to
Government. An | Regional Office of the Ministry of Environment
implementation schedule for | and Forestat Shillong.
implementing all the conditions
stipulated herein shall be
submitted to the Regional Office
of the Ministry at Shillong. The
funds so provided shall not be
diverted for any other purpose.

xi. | A copy of clearance letter shall | No such suggestions/ representations from
be sent by the proponent to | concerned Panchayat, Zila Parishad/Municipal
concerned  Panchayat, Zila | Corporation, Urban Local Body and the local
Parishad/Municipal NGO were received while processing the
Corporation, Urban Local Body | proposal.
and the local NGO, if any, from The clearance letter is uploaded on our
whom , i .. | company website i.e www.topcem.in
suggestions/representations, if
any, were received while
processing the proposal. The
clearance letter shall also be put
on the web site of the company
by the proponent.

xii.| The project proponent shall | Status of the compliance of the stipulated

upload the status of compliance
of the stipulated environment
clearance conditions, including
results of monitored data on
their website and shall update
the same periodically. It shall
simultaneously be sent to the
Regional Office of the MoEF at
Shillong. The respective Zonal
Office of CPCB and the SPCB.
The criteria pollutant levels

namely; PM10, S02, NOx

environment clearance condition including
monitoring data are uploaded in our website
i.e. www.topcem.in and also sent to the |
Regional Office of MoEF, the respective Zonal
Office of CPCB and the ASPCB.

We are displaying critical pollutants (ambient
as well as stack emlssmns) near our Main gate
of Plant.

Envision Enviro Technologies North East
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ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

13 PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021

B. General conditions:

SL.No.

COmpllhnce Conditions -

Compliance Status

(ambient levels as well as stack
emissions) or critical sectoral
parameters, indicated for the
projects shall be monitored and
displayed at a convenient
location near the main gate of
the company in the public
domain.

xiii

The project proponent shall also
submit six monthly reports on
the status of the compliance of
the stipulated environmental
conditions including results of
monitored data (both in hard
copies as well as by e-mail) to

We are regularly submitting six monthly
reports on the status of the compliance of the
stipulated environmental conditions including
results of monitored data as stipulated. Last EC
Compliance report for the period Oct'2020 to
March’21 was submitted by mail on 25t May
2021 due to COVID 19 restriction on movement

the Regional Office of MoEF, the | at MOEF office Shillong (
respective Zonal Office of CPCB | moefro.shillong@gov.in) CPCB  Zonal
and the SPCB. The Regional | Office(zoshillong.cpcb@nic.in), and PCB,

Office of this Ministry at
Shillong/ CPCB / SPCB shall
monitor the stipulated
conditions.

Assam(membersecretary@pcbassam.org)

Xiv.

The environmental statement
for each financial year ending
31st March in Form-V as is
mandated to be submitted by

| the project proponent to the

concerned  State  Pollution
Control Board as prescribed
under the Environment
(Protection) Rules, 1986, as
amended subsequently, shall
also be put on the website of the
company along with the status
of compliance of environmental
conditions and shall also be sent
to the respective Regional Office
of the MOEF at Shillong by e-
mail.

The environmental statement for year ending
March 2021 was submitted vides our letter
No.TI/MEF/0A/21-22/01 dtd 20t April 2021
at Pollution Control Board Assam and letter
No.Ti/MEF/0A/21-22/02 at Regional Office of
the MoEF Shillong.

XV.

The Project Proponent shall
inform the public that the
project has been accorded
environmental clearance by the

Ministry and copies of the

We have followed the condition as directed.

Envision Enviro Technologies North East




ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021 .

B. General conditions:

S1.No. [ Compliance Condit-ioqs_ Compliance Status

clearance letter are available
with the SPCB and may also be
seen at Website of the Ministry
of Environment and Forests at
http://envfor.nic.in This shall
be advertised within seven days
from the date of issue of the
clearance letter, at least in two
local newspapers that are
widely circulated in the region
of which one shall be in the
vernacular language of the
locality concerned and a copy of
the same should be forwarded
to the Regional office at
Shillong.

xvi| Project authorities shall inform | We have followed the condition.
the Regional Office as well as
the Ministry, the date of
financial closure and final
approval of the project by the
concerned authorities and the
date of commencing the land
development work.

xvii The Ministry may revoke or | We are agreed with the condition and assure
suspend the clearance, if | that we are implementing the condition.
implementation of any of the
above conditions is not
satisfactory.

xvij The Ministry reserves the right | We are agreed with the condition and assure
to stipulate additional | that we are implementing the condition.
conditions if found necessary.
The company in a time bound
manner shall implement these
conditions.

xix| Any appeal against this | We are agreed with the condition and assure
environmental clearance shall | that we are implementing the condition.

lie with the National
Environment Appellate
Authority, if preferred within a
period of 30 days as prescribed
under section 11 of the National
Environment Appellate  Act-

Envision Enviro Technologies North East




ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STA TEMENT F OR
PERIOD OF APRIL 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021 . ;

B. General conditions:

Sl.No}

Compliance Conditions

Compliance Status

1997.

XX.

The above condition shall be
enforced, inter alia under the
provisions of the Water Act-
1974, Air  Act-1981 and
Hazardous Waste (M&H) and
Transboundry movement
Rules-2008 and the Public
(Insurance) Liability Act-1991
along with their amendments
and Rules.

We are agreed with the condition and assure
that we are implementing the condition.

o ke o e o ke ek ok o ke ok

ror TOPCEM |

e
Envision Enviro Technologies North East
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S b ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOFCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPT'2021

Annexure-l

Online Stack Monitoring Report

Envision Enviro Technologies North East
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(YL ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE
| TOPCEM STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO | Annexure-|
e SEPTEMBER'2021

ONLINE OPACITY METER READING MONTH WISE

APR’2021

Date Average Min Max

Monthly | 15.62 2.42 15.75
MAY’2021

Date Averaqge Min Max

Monthly | 14.50 0.30 16.38
JUN’2021

Date Average Min Max

Monthly | 13.68 1.25 15.45
JUL’2021

Date Average Min Max

Monthly 14.5 0.1 15.38
AUG’2021

Date Average " Min Max

Monthly | 15.46 2.18 16.35
SEP’2021

Date Average Min Max

Monthly | 15.66 2.38 16.18




R ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
. RQECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPT'2021

Annexure-ll|

Air Monitoring Report (ambient air, ambient noise,
fugitive, DG noise, DG stack , stack monitoring)

e ——— e R S O I v e e —— r -~ = i aoon s P BT P ]
Envision Enviro Technologies North East
Page 14



i tion Control Board, A
Recognized by Pollution Controf Board, Assam NABL ACCREDITED

TEST REPO

AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. AAAR_12044009_01_875(%¢2- Date: 13/04/2021
ULR NO.:TC766921000000357F

SAMPLE ID: EETNE/APR/05/21%

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

Sample Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH

Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration :07/04/2021,08/04/2021 TO 13/04/2021

Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
PARAMETERS ]

SL. | DATE OF | LOCATION/ PMyo PMys NOx 50,

NO. | SAMPLING SOURCE WEATHER (ug/m:{) (ug/mJ) (ug/mB) (ug/l“:i)

i) Near Highways & 55.2 33.0 21.4 9.2
Truck Parking | ]

ii) | 07/04/21 | Near. Workshop & 50.1 318 17.7 8.4
Staff Quarter

i) Near Switch Yard Clear 52.4 32.7 20.5 8.8

- 08/04/21 ——

iv) Near Truck 58.0 33.9 22.6 9.7
Tippler o

Remarks: - Samplings were done under annual based.

NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY STANDARDS:

sl. Concentration In Ambicnt Air
No. Pollutant Test Method Time Weighted Industrial, Residential, Rural
B Average and Other Area
1 Sulphur Dioxide ($03), | 15:5182 Part-1I/CrCB Annual 50
pg/m? : 24 hours 80
2 Nitrogen Dioxide (NO:), | 15:5182 Part-VI/ Annual ) 40
pg/m’ cecs | 24 hours 80
3 Particulate Matter | I5:5182 Part-XXI1I/ CPCB Annaual 60
(PM1), pg/m’ 24 hours 100
4 Particulate Matter | USEPA FRM 40CFR Part 50, Annual 40
(PMas), pg/m? 53 Appendix- L FEM 24 hours | - 60
Candidate Method-I | J

Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita
(Environmental Chemist) {Quality Manager)
: {Authorized Signatory)

Note: I) The results rL_rate only to the parameters tested

Page 1 of 1



Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TC-7669

M- el e S e e e e

I

TEST REPORT

D.G SET NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT

Rep.No. DGNLMR_12040 oog_oeA__Bm{', ey
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/APR/05/21

Date: 13/04/2021

ULR NO.:TC766921000000357F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

I'sL. | DATEOF | LOCATION DG | Measured Actual Sound L
NO. i /SOURCE Background | Sound Pressure Level of DG

SAMPLING B _MNoise in dB(A) Leg

i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 1 56 73.3 73.21
07/04/21

ii) 1500 KVA - DG Set 2 57.5 73.2 73.08

fii) 08/04/21 | 1500 KVA -DG Set 3 57.0 71.4 71.37

iv) 1500 KVA - DG Set 4 58.4 71.8 71.59

Remarks: Noise level is carried cut during day time at a distance imetre from the enclosure
surface.

Method of analysis : IS 4758 : 1968 RA : 2017
Sampling Instrument Used

: Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350

DG Set Nolse Standards: Noise limit viz. 75 dB(A) at 1m distance.

QB

af/
-
-

Utpal Bezbaruah
(Environmental Chemist)

Dt. Pranita

Nate: i} The results relate only to the parameters tested.

(Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

Page 1 of 1



NABL ACCREDITED

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam Certificate No. TC-7669

TEST REFORT
REPORT

FUGITIVE EMISSION ALY

Rep.No. 210413_12040009_04_87Auy* Date: 13/04/2021
SAMPLE ID: EEYNE/APR/05/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000357F

Name & Address:

M/s. Topcem India
Gauripur, North Guwahati,
Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

. DATE OF
NO. SAMPLING LOCATION/ SQURCE Fugitive (PM) Remarks

_(Hg/m?)

-Water spraying is

i} Near Main Gate 1050.8 done to control the
i) ) fugitive emission.
07/04/21 Near Fly Ash Yard 972.0
i) -All  materfals are
Near Packing Loading Area 1469.9 stored in  closed

sheds to mitigate

iv) - .
Near Packing Area 1361.5 fugitive emission.
v) 08/04/21
Near Bag Filter e 593,7
vi)
Near Truck Tippler B L 1106.4

(Authorized Signatory)

to the pararneters tested, -
be reproduced except in fuil, without written approval of laboratory.

Page 1 of 1
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NABL ACCREDITED

Certificate No. TC-7669

Recognized by Poliution Control Board, Assam
TEST REPORT

AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT

Rep.No. ANLMR,_I2040009_06»&__873;{4"L Date: 13/04/2021
SAMPLE 1D: EETNE/APR/05/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000357F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

[ sL. DATE OF I LOCATION /SOURCE ) NOISE LEVEL in dB(A)Leq .
NO. SAMPLING | R ~ ~
i) Near Highway & Truck Parking 66.1
Ty | o8/0a/21 Near Workshop & Staff Quarter | 53.2 -
iii ) Near Packing Plant ” 60.4
-
iv) 07/04/21 Near Cement Mill 72.5

Remarks: Noise level is carried out during 75% of the Day Time and Night Time.
Method of analysis : 1S : 9989 :1981 RA:2014
Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350

Ambient Noise Standards:

F Area | Category of area Limits in dB(A) Leqg

J Code Day (6:00 am to 10:00 pm) Night {10:00 pm to 6:00 am) |
A Industrial Area 75 70
B | Commercial Area 65 T 55
C Resldential Area 55 45

| " D | Silence Zone 50 40

i f/" For Envision Enviro Technol
>
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita

{Environmental Chemist) : (Quality Manager)
(Autharized Signatory)

Note: I) The results refate only to the parameters tested.
ii} The test report shall not be repraduced except in full, without written approval of taboratory,
------------------ END OF REPORT--—-=-——--——uu-
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R{eco_glgzed by Pollution Control Board, Assam

JEST REPORT

STACK ANALYSIS REPORTY
Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_879{vi+
SAMPLE 1D: EETNE/APR/05/21

Date: 13/04/2021

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

Certificate No. TC-766¢

ULR NO.:TC766921000000357F

HD

: UTPAL BEZBARUAH

: EETNE/SOP/01

1 07/04/2021,08/04/2021 TO 13/04/2021
: AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
t YES

Sample Drawn By
Sampling Plan & Procedure
Analysis Duration
Sampling Instrument Used

Pollution Control Device, if any

SL. DATE OF STACK DESCRIPTION " PARAMETERS -1 3
NO. | SAMPLING Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)
) " [ Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA - 1 51.7
07/04/21 | Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -2 54.4 ]
ii N .
Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -3 59.3
hi) | 08/04/21
| Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -4 56.1
) ,J_ - B
Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-III : 2008 RA
Emission Standards :
Parameter e Standards
Particulate Matter 75 mg/Nm?

&\/ ,:"'f For Envision Enviro Technolo

Utpal Bezbaruah
(Environmental Chemist)

(Quality Manager)
{Authorized Signatory)

Note:.i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.
i) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without veritten approval of laboratory,

—
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Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

—e———

NABL ACCREDITED

Certificate No.

TEST REPORT

STACK ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_880y 2
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/APR/05/21

Date: 13/04/2021
ULR NO.,:TC766921000000357F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

: UTPAL BEZBARUAH
: EETNE/SOP/01

: 07/04/2021 TO 13/04/2021
: AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS

Sample Drawn By
Sampling Plan & Procedure
Analysis Duration
Sampling Instrument Used

Pollution Contro! Device, if any : YES
PARAMETERS
SL. DATE STACK
NO. DESCRIPTION Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)
Stack attached to
i i) 07/04/2021 Cement Mill 20.7
Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-1I1 : 2008 RA
REMARKS: -Production capacity of the cement plant is 0.66 MTPA,
- Bag fifter is attached to Cement mill.
-Necessary replacement of filters has been done.
Emission Standards 3
Parameter Standards
Particulate Matter - 30mg/Nm?

Utpal Bezbaruah .
(Environmental Chemist) ~

(Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Note:“i) The results relate only to the parameters tested,
ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

----------------- END OF REPORT------=-====-=--
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Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

TEST REPORT

AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. AAAR_12040009_01_881 |43 Date: 31/05/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/MAY/19/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000395F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

Sample Drawn By ; UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration :124/05/2021, 25/05/2021 TO 31/05/2021
Sampling Instrument Used . : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
3
[ PARAMETERS
SL. DATE OF | LOCATION/ PMyo PM,s NOx SO2 :
NO. | SAMPLING | SOURCE WEATHER (ng/m®) | (ug/m®) | (png/m®) | (ug/m*)
i) Near Highways & 56.7 33.0 19.5 10.4
Truck Parking
ii) 24/05/21 | Near Workshop & 51.9 25.3 16.2 9.1
Staff Quarter .
iii) Near Switch Yard Clear 53.8 31.2 18.0 9.6
iv) 25/05/21 Near Truck 57.7 34.1 21.3 10.8
_| Tippler -
Remarks: - Samplings were done under annual based.
NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY STANDARDS:
sl. Concentration in Ambient Air
No. Pollutant Test Method Time Weighted | Industrial, Residential, Rural
Average and Other Area
1 | Sulphur Dioxide (SO.), | 15:5182 Part-II/CPCB _Annual 50
vg/m? 24 hours 80
2 | Nitrogen Dioxide (NO;), | 15:5182 Part-VI/ ) Annual 40
pg/m? cpce 24 hours 80
3 Particulate Matter | 1S:5182 Part-XXIII/ CPCB Annual 60
(PMy,), pg/m? 24 hours 100
4q Particulate Matter | USEPA FRM 40CFR Part 50, Annual . 40
(PM2s), pg/m? 53 Appendix- L FEM 24 hours 60
= . Candidate Method-I

~
\& N
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita
{Environmental Chemist) {Quality Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

Nate: i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.
—__ii) The test report shall not be reorodu

Page 1 of 1
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| NABL ACCREDITED
’ Certificate No. TC-7669

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

= —ec—

YEST REPORT

D.G SET NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT

Rep.No. DGNLMR_12040009_06A_882]y1%, Date: 31/05/2021
. SAMPLE ID: EETNE/MAY/19/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000395F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam,

SL. DATE OF LOCATION DG Measured Actual Sound
NO. /SOURCE Background | Sound Pressure Level of DG
SAMPLING L Noise in dB(A) Leg
i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 1 57 71.5 71.34

24/05/21
i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 2 57.4 70 69.75
iii) 25/05/21 1500 KVA - DG Set 3 56 71 70.86
iv) : 1500 KVA - DG Set 4 57.3 71.2 71,01

Remarks: Noise level is carried out during day time at a distance 1metre from the enclosure
sutface.

Method of analysis : IS 4758 : 1968 RA : 2017

Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350

DG Set Noise Standards: Noise limit viz. 75 dB(A) at 1m distance.

GUWAHATI

Utpal Bezbaruah Dr.'Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) ~  {Quality Manager)
{Authorized Signatory)

Note: i) The results refate only to the parameters tested.
ii} The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

Page 1 of 1
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NABL ACCREDITED
Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam Certificate No, TC-7669
TEST REPORT
UGITIVE EM NALYS T
Rep.No. 210531___12040009_04_883111q_l.'.,, Date: 31/05/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/MAY/19/21 g ULR NO.:TC766921000000395F
Name & Address:
M/s. Topcem India
Gauripur, North Guwahati,
Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

— > & !
sL. DATE OF ' 1
NO. SAMPLING LOCATION/ SOURCE Fugitive (PM) Remarks i

(pg/m*) -
-Water spraylng Is
i) . Near Main Gate 1062.1 done to control the
it) fugitive emission.
o 24/05/21 Near Fly Ash Yard 1008.5
iii) -All  materials are
Near Packing Loading Area 1502 stored In  closed
__iv) {sheds o mitigate
Near Packing Area 1299.3 fugitive emission.
v 25/05/21
| Near Bag Filter 605.1
vi)
Near Truck Tippler 1132
» For Envision Enviro Technologies Ahati
\&// -
t ’ i q.;_:"'
L -l
Utpal Bezbaruah " Dr. Pranita Cltakraborty;
{Environmental Chemist) {Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Note: i} The results relate only to the parameters tested.

ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written appraval of laboratory.

Page 1 of 1
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NABL ACCREDITED
Centificate No. TC-7669

Recoanized by Pollution Control Board, Assam
TEST REPOQRT

AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT

Rep.No. ANLMR_12030009_06A_884 |y ¢3, Date: 31/05/2021
SAMPLE 1D: EETNE/MAY/19/21 ' ULR NO.:TC766921000000395F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

SL. DATE OF ] LOCATION /S0URCE NOISE LEVEL In dB{A)Leq
NO. SAMPLING | s e
i) Near Highway & Truck Parking 67.9
Ty ] 25/0s/21 Near Workshop & Staff Quarter 53.8
iii) Near Packing Plant 63.5
iv) 24/05/21 Near Cement Mill 731

Remarks: Noise level is carried out during 75% of the Day Time and Night Time.
Method of analysis : XIS ; 9989 :1981 RA:2014
Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-40335D, HTC SL 1350

Ambient Noise Standards:

Area | Catcgory of area Limits in dB(A) Leq
Code Day (6:00 am to 10;00 pm) Night (10:00 pm to 6:00 am)
A Industrial Area 75 ) 70
B Commercial Area 65 55
C Residential Area i 55 45
D Silence Zone 50 R 40

-

\ Pl For Envision Enviro Techn Guwahati
1~
l Utpal Bezbaruah : aborty
{Environmental Chemist) “{Quality Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

Note: |) The results relatz only to the parameters tested.
ii} The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without v/ritten approvatl of laboratory.
END OF REPORT--==am=s-nucemn
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TEST REPORT

Cerlificate No. TC-7668

ST SIS REPOR
Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_885 [uts Date: 31/05/2021
SAMPLE 1D: EETNE/MAY/19/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000395F
Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.
Sample Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH )
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duraticn 1 24/05/2021, 25/05/2021 TO 31/05/2021
Sampling Instrument Used ¢ AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
a
SL. [ DATEQF | ~ STACK DESCRIPTION N PARAMETERS I |
NO. | SAMPLING Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)
1} Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA - 1 53.7
24/05/21 | Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -2 56.2 |
| i) o T
Stack attached ta DG Set 1500 KVA -3 60.1
| i} | 25/05/21
T Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -4 59.5
iv) .
Methad of analysis: IS 11255 Part-I11 : 2008 RA
Emission Standards :
Parameter =2TE Standards
Particulate Matter 2 ¥, | . ) 75 mg/Nm?
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)
F (Authorized Signatory)
NOte:‘I) The resuits relate only to the pararmeters tested. .
i) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.
----------------- END OF REPORT---=-~-==s=ccx-=
- N —— _
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Recognized by Pollution Conirol BEoard, Assam NABL ACCREDITE
TEST REPORT

Cert
STACK ANALYSIS REPORT

Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_886] vy Date: 31/05/2021

SAMPLE ID: EETNE/MAY/19/21 ULR NO.:TC766821000000395F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

Sampie Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01

Analysis Duration :25/05/2021 70 31/05/2021
Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any ; YES

PARAMETERS

SL. DATE STACK
NO. DESCRIPTION Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)

Stack attached to
i) 25/05/2021 Cement Mill 19.9

Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-II1: 2008 RA

REMARKS: -Production capacity of the cement plant is 0.66 MTPA.
~ Bag filter is attached to Cement mili.
-Necessary replacement of filters has been done.

Emission Standards :

Parameter Standards

Particulate Matter 30mg/Nm?

-
v

v o
&

O 'a,
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty l

{Environmental Chemist) = (Quality Manager)
{Authorized Signatory)

Note: 1) The results relate only to the parameters tested,
li} The test report shalil not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.
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Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam NABL ACCREDITED

TEST REPORT

AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. AAAR_12040009_01 924 [yg!

SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JUNE/20/21

Date: 30/06/2021
ULR NO.:TC766921000000422F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

: UTPAL BEZBARUAH

: EETNE/SOP/01
:24/06/2021, 25/06/2021 TO 30/06/2021
: AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS

Sample Drawn By .
Sampling Plan & Procedure
Analysis Duration

Sampling Instrument Used

Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
1 PARAMETERS
SL. | DATE OF | LOCATION/ T PM. | PMss | NO S0
10 15 X 2
R | SANPERSS” | Sovact WEATHER | (ug/m?) (pg/m*)T (ng/m?) | (ug/m?)
0 [ Near Highways & | 57.1 33.8 21.7 10.9
a Truck Parking S
i) 24/06/21 | Near Workshop & 1 53.0 3i1.1 18.5 9.7
Staff Quarter . N
iii) Near Switch Yard Clear | 546 32.7 20.2 10.3
25/06/21 booo-—
iv) /067 Near Truck | 58.2 34.9 22.1 11.2
Tippler
Remarks: - Samplings were done under annual based,
ATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALIT NDARDS:
s, . Concentration in Ambient Air
No. Pollutant Test Method Time Weighted | Industrial, Residentlal, Rural
Average and Other Area
1 Sulphur Dioxide (502), | IS;5182 Part-1I/CPcCB Annual 50
vg/m’ . 24 hours 80
2 Nitro%en Dioxide (NOz), | 18:5182 Part-V1/ Annual 40
wg/m cPCB S 24 hours 80
3 Particulate Matter | 1S:5182 Part-XXI1I/ CPCB | Annual e s 60
(PM1o), pg/m’ _ 24 hours 100
4 | Particulate Matter | USEPA FRM 40CFR Part 50, | Annual ' 40
(PM3s), pg/m* 53 Appendix- L FEM 24 hours 60
Condidate Method-1 _j

g e

Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
{Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

For Envision Enviro Technologies NM’E@%E, Guwahati
L k “._‘ 1

Note: i) The resulls relate only to the parameters tested.
i 05 all not be reproduced excent in full, without yeritten app
S T e e ma o G o —
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NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TC-7669

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

TEST REPORT

D.G SET NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT

Rep.No. DGNLMR_12040009_06A_925\ &, Date: 30/06/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JUNE/20/21 ULR NO.:TC766521000000422F

Issued ta: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

SL. | DATEOF |  LOCATION DG Measured | Actual Sound
NO. /SOURCE Background ! Sound i Pressure Level of DG
SAMPLING ~ lnoise ("7 |inas(a)Leg .
1) 1500 KVA - DG Set 1 57.9 71.6 71.21
L ——124/06/21
i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 2 58.3 718 71.07
) 25/06/21 1500 KVA - DG Set 3 56.1 72.3 72,19
iv) 1500 KVA - DG Set 4 57.2 72.1 —1 71.95
Remarks: Noise level is carried out during day time at a distance 1metre from the enclosure

surface.
Method of analysis: 1S 4758 : 1968 RA : 2017
Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350

| DG Set Noise Standards: Noise limit viz. 75 dB{A) at 1Lm distance.

- 2451', GUWAHATIL
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
{Environmental Chemist) © {Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Note:l_i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.
i) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of labaratory.
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NABL ACCREDITED
Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam Certificate No. TC-7669

TEST REPORT
FUGITIVE EMISSION ANALYSIS REPORT

r
Rep.No. 210630_12040002_04_926 =" Date: 30/06/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JUNE/20/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000422F
Name & Address:
M/s. Topcem India

Gauripur, North Guwahati,
Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

DATE OF
SAMPLING LOCATION/ SOURCE Fugitive (PM) Remarks
(pg/m?)

~Water spraying is |
Near Main Gate 1084 done to control the
fugitive emission,

24/06/21 Near Fly Ash Yard 996.1

-All  materials are

Near Packing Loading Area 1472 stored in  closed
sheds to mitigate

fugitive emission.

Near Packing Area 1185.3

25/06/21
Near Bag Filter 713

Near Truck Tlppler 1115.2

’ 1
For Envision Enviro Technologles Noﬁh[‘%%t, Guwabhati

Utpal Bezbaruah Dr: Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

Note:“i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.
ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

R —
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NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TC-7689

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam
e e e e — s —— T N . A s e —— . e

TEST REPORT

AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT

Rep.No. ANLMR_12040009_06A_927)."% Date: 30/06/2021
SAMPLE 1D: EETNE/JUNE/20/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000422F

Issued to: M/s, Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

- . 9
SL. DATE OF LOCATION /SOURCE NOISE LEVEL in dB(A)Leqg
NO. | SAMPLING
i) Near Highway & Truck Parking 63.1
i) i 25/06/21 | Near Workshop & Staff Qflérter 52.4
iii) Near Packing Plant ) 62.8
v) 24/06/21 Near Cement Mill 71.9

Remarks: Noise level is carried out during 75% of the Day Tinmte and Night Time.
Method of analysis : IS : 9989 :1981 RA:2014

Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350
Ambient Noise Standards:
{ Area | Category of area " Limitsin dB(A) Leq
Code ; Day (6:00 am to 10:00 pm) Night (10:00 pm to 6:00 am)
! " A | Industrial Area 75 70
| . B | Commercial Area T 68 55
] = C | Residential Area - 55 45
D | Silence Zone 50 40 }

N [ (PhaM) L
For Envision Enviro Technologies North East, Guwahati
/5

Utpal Bezbaruah ~Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
{Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)
{Authorized Signatory)

Note: 1} The results relate only to the parameters tested.
ii} The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.
END OF REPORT
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Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

TEST REPORT

STACK ANALYSIS REPORT

Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_928\;3

SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JUNE/20/21

NABL ACCREDIT - D

Cenrtificate No, TC-766%

Date: 30/06/2021

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

ULR NO.:TC766921000000422F

Sample Drawn By

: UTPAL BEZBARUAH

Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/0D1

Analysis Duration
Sampling Instrument Used

:24/06/2021, 25/06/2021 TO 30/06/2021
: AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS

Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
SL. DATE OF STACK DESCRIPTION PARAMETERS
NO. | SAMPLING Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)
i) Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -1 52,2
24/06/21 | Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -2 55.8
i)
Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -3 59.4
ili) 25/06/21
: Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -4 57.6
iv)
Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-11I : 2008 RA
Emission Standards :
| Parameter Standards
Particulate Matter 75 mg/Nm?

For Envision Enviro Technologies North, East; Guwahati

1=

Utpal Bezbaruah Or. Pranita'Chakraborty

(Environmental Chemist)

(Quality Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

Note;l_i) The results relate only to the parameters tested. .
i) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

Paga 1 of 1
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Recognized by Poltution Control Board, Assam '

STACK ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_929 | ¢
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JUNE/20/21

TEST REPORT

Date: 30/06/2021
ULR NO.:TC766921000000422F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R}, Assam.

Sample Dravin Bry
Sampling Plan & Procedure

Analysis Duration

Sampling Instrument Used

: UTPAL BEZBARUAH

: EETNE/SOP/01

: 25/06/2021 TO 30/06/2021
: AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER,/RDS

Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
RPARAMETERS
SL. DATE STACK
NO. DESCRIPTION Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)
Stack attached to
i) 25/06/2021 Cement Mill 18.5
Method of analysis: 1S 11255 Part-11I ; 2008 RA )
REMARKS: -Production capacity of the cement plant is 0.66 MTPA.
- Bag filter is attached to Cement mill.
-Necessary replacement of filters has been done.
Emission Standards :
Parameter Standards
Patticulate Matter 30mg/Nm?® 1
" For Envision Enviro Technologies North East, Guwahati
\ [~ i
" " | 5 \
//} \ L
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) ~ (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)
Note: i} The results relate only to the parameters tested.
li) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.
_ |

----------- END OF REPORT

Page 1 of 1
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Recognized by Poliution Control Board, Assam NABL ACCREDITED

- afe NQ -7669
TEST REPORT
AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. AAAR_12040009_01_965 |,y Date: 28/07/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JULY/19/21 ) ULR NO.:TC766921000000446F
Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.
Sample Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration :21/07/2021, 22/07/2021 TO 28/07/2021
Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES .
PARAMETERS
SL. | DATE OF | LOCATION/ PMug PMas NOx 50,
i) Near Highways & 58.1 35.0 194 10.2
Truck Parking |
i} 21/07/21 | Near Workshop & 53.3 31.7 16.2 8.9
Staff Quarter L
iti) Near Switch Yard Clear 56.2 34.4 19.1 9.5
-1 22/07/21 e
iv) /07/ Near Truck 58.9 36.0 20.5 10.4
Tippler -
Remarks: - Samplings were done under annual based.
NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY STANDARDS:
Sl Concentration in Ambient Air
No. Poliutant Test Method Time Weighted | Industrial, Residential, Rural
N Average and Other Area
1 | Sulphur Dioxide (S0:), | IS:5182 Part-1I/CPCB Annual 50
pg/m? 24 hours 80
2 Nitrogen Dioxide (NO;), | IS:5182 Part-v1/ Annual 40
ug/m’ cPCB 24 hours ] 80
3 Particulate Matter | 1S:5182 Part-XXIII/ CPCB | Annual 60
(PMio), prg/m? ] 24 hours 100
4 | Particulate Matter | USEPA FRM 40CFR Part 50, | Annual ) 40
(PMas5), pg/m? 53 Appendix- L FEM 24 hours 60
: Candidate Method-I

5\

For Envision Enviro Technologies @r&‘if}hﬁg Guwahati
e ) ! \

\
%&;/9}/ NG /

Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Prénit'a Chakrabohy
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

NoLe:._i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.

1) the test report shall not be reproduced excent in full, without written aporoval of laboratory
e TR DRESE S A——— s —m—
---------- END OF REPORT=-=--~~--n
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NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TC-7662

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

TEST REPORT
D.G SET NOISE LEVFL MEASUREMENT REPORT

Rep.No. DGNLMR_12040009_06A_966|y)1,
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JULY/19/21

Date: 28/07/2021
ULR NO.:TC766921000000446F

Issued to; M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati,, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.
SL. DATE OF LOCATION DG Measured | Actual Sound
NO. /SOURCE Background | Sound Pressure Level of DG
- SAMPLING Noise N in dB(A) Leq
i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 1 57.0 71,5 71.34
21/07/21 .
i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 2 57.2 71.9 71.75
iii) 22/07/21 1500 KVA - DG Set 3 58.3 71.3 71.07
iv) 1500 KVA - DG Set 3 57.9 71.6 71,21

Remarks: Nolse level is carried out during day time at a distance 1metre from the enclosure
surface.

Method of analysis : IS 4758 : 1968 RA : 2017
Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-40335D, HTC SL 1350

DG Set Noise Standards: Noise limit viz. 75 dB({A) at 1m distance.

FOR ENVISION ENVIRO TECHNOLQ‘G}FIS' NOIiTH EAST, GUWAHATI
35&9\% \ e

Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pra nh-a- Chakraborty
{Environmental Chemist) - (Quality Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

Note: -i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.
ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratary.
h—
------------------ END OF REPORT=--~--===mmonea
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NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TG-7669

Recognized by Pollution Control Beard, Assam

TEST REPORT
FUGITIVE EMISSION ANALYSIS REPORT

Rep.No. 210728___12040009__04_967{‘\1? £ Date: 28/07/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JULY/19/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000446F

Name & Address:

M/s. Topcem India
Gauripur, North Guwahati,
Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

. DATE OF
NO. SAMPLING LOCATION/ SOURCE Fugitive ()PM) Remarks

{ug/m?)

-Water spraying is

i} Near Main Gate 1107.2 done to control the
)] fugitive emission.
|1 21/07/21 Near Fly Ash Yard 988.4 i

i) -All  materials are
Near Packing Loading Area 1450 stored in  closed
) shed_s to rpltlgate
Near Packing Area 1206.1 fugitive emission.
V) 22/07/21
o Near Bag Filter 827.3
vi)
Near Truck Tippler 1126
For Envision Enviro Technologles NorC« E(:‘-uwahati
Utpal Bezbaruah -~ Dr, Pranité’ Cha"fd*aborty
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

Note:“i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.
ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

— e e —— e
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NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TC-7669

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam
TEST REPORT

AMBIENT NOJISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT
Rep.No. ANLMR_12040009_06A_968| vy Date: 28/07/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JULY/19/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000446F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

SL. DATE OF - LOCATION /SOURCE NOISE LEVEL in dB(A)Leq
NO. SAMPLING
i) Near Highway & Truck Parking 62.0

i 22/07/21 Near Workshop & Staff Quarter 51.9

iii) Near Packing Plant 60.8

iv) 21/07/21 Near Cement Mill 72.4

Remarks: Noise level is carried out during 75% of the Day Time and Night Time.
Method of analysis : IS : 9989 :1981 RA:2014
Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350

Ambient Noise Standards:

Area | Category of area Limits in dB(A) Leq
Code Day (6:00 am to 10:00 pm) Night (10:00 pm to 6:00 am)
A Industrial Area 75 70
B Commercial Area 65 55
C Residential Area T 45
D Silence Zone S0 40

.“-\Lr:-'.
hiEast, Guwahati
L of 24

/’/

-~ .. R Al
i For Envision Enviro Technoloé&shﬂ‘o
-~ N A g ]

b,

T e
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
{Environmental Chemist) ~  (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Nate: r) The results relate only to the parameters lested.
it) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory,

Page 1 of 1
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Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam ’_ .t S
MNAE & ~; () w
EST REPORT Certificate No. TC-7669
STACK ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. SAR_12040005_02_969 414 Date: 28/07/2021
SAMPLE 1D: EETNE/JULY/19/21 ULR NO.: TC766521000000446F
Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.
Sample Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Pian & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/0O1
Analysis Duration _ + 2170772021, 22/07/2021 TO 28/07/2021
Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
]
[ sL. DATE OF STACK DESCRIPTION PARAMETERS
NO. | SAMPLING Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?®)
i) Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -1 54.7
21/07/21 Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -2 56.1
if) e
Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -3 52.8
iii) 22/07/21 .
] Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -4 59.3
| iv) ' . )
Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-III: 2008 RA
Emission Standards :
Parameter Standards T
Particulate Matter 75 mg/Nm?®

O

For Envision Enviro Technologies i\!ortl;: East}LGuwahati
S - )

b o

//
Utpal Bezbaruah
{Environmental Chemist)

Dr. Pranita Cﬁéf{fabérty
{Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Note: _i) The resuits relate only to the parameters tested.
i} The test report shali not be reproduced except in full, without written appravai of laboratory.

R
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Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

TEST REPORT

STACK ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_970/u1y
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/JULY/19/21

I Sample Drawn By
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration
Sampling Instrument Used

: UTPAL BEZEARUAH

Date: 26/07/2021

ULR NO.:TC766921000000446F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R)}, Assam.

:22/07/2021 TO 28/07/2021

: AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS

Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
N o PARAMETERS
SL. DATE STACK
NO. DESCRIPTION Particulate Matter (mg/Nm®)
Stack attached to
i) 22/07/2021 Cement Mill 19.4
Methad of analysis: IS 11255 Part-I11 : 2008 RA
REMARKS: -Production capacity of the cement plant is 0.66 MTPA.
- Bag filter Is attached to Cement mill.
-Necessary replacement of fiiters has been done.
Emission Standards
Parameter Standards
Particulate Matter 30mg/Nm®

Utpal Bezbaruah
{Environmental Chemist)

e

Note: i) The resuits relate only Lo the parameters tested,

il} The test report shall not be reproduced except in full,

~ T

e %

For Envision Enviro Technologies North East, Guwahati

g g

* Dr. Pranita Chakrabarty
{Quality Manager)
{Authorized Signatory)

without written approvai of laboratory.

— — —
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recoanized by Follufion Gonfrol Boerd, Assam NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TC-7669

TEST REPORT

AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS REPORT

Rep.No. AAAR_12040005_01_155 Date: 04/09/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/AUG/23(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000478F
Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.
Sample Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration 127/08/2021, 28/08/2021 TO 03/09/2021
Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES TI
] PARAMETERS
SL. | DATE OF | LOCATION/ T PMa PM,. NO» S0,
NO. SAMPLING SOURCE WEATHER (ug/m’) (uglmZ) (pg/m3) (Hg/m:’) J
i) Near Highways & 56.0 32.4 20.3 115 |
Truck Parking :
i) 27/08/21 | Near Workshop & 51.9 28.8 17.6 9.4
Staff Quarter
iii) Near Switch Yard Clear 54.7 30.9 18.8 10.6
- 28/08/21
iv) Near : Truck 58.0 4.2 21.9 12.7
Tippler
Remarks: - Samiplings were done under annual based.
NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY STANDARDS:
S, Concentration in Amblent Air
No. Pollutant Test Method Time Weighted | Industrial, Residential, Rural
e Average and Other Area
1 | Sulphur Dioxide (S0a), | IS:5182 Part-I1/CcpPCB Annual 50
pg/m’ L 24 hours 80
2 Nitrogen Dioxide (NO32), | 15:5182 Part-vI/ Annual 40
| | wg/m® cpce 24 hours 80
Particulate Matter | IS:5182 Part-XXIII/ CPCB | Annual ) 60
(PM1), pg/m? [ 24 hours - 100
4 | Particulate Matter | USEPA FRM 40CFR Part 50, | Annual . a0
(PMas), pg/m? 53 Appendix- L FEM B 24 hours 60
Candidate Method-I

For Envision Enviro Technologiie_s N

* |
A — r M-S
o 9 ALY,
o g 712/ ~try

,/‘_ ¥ Lo |
Utpal Bezbaruah . Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Note: 1} The results relate only to the parameters tested.
i} The test renqrt shall oot he ) 8 i \ i 1 i i

Page 1 of 1
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NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TC-7669

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

YEST REPORT
D.G SET NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REFPORT
Rep.No. DGNLMR_12040009_06A_156 Date: 04/09/2021
SAMPLE 1ID: EETNE/AUG/23(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000478F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

SL. DATE OF "LOCATION DG Measured Actual Sound
NO. /SOURCE Background | Sound Pressure Level of DG
SAMPLING . Noise in dB(A) Leq

i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 1 57.6 71.8 71.6
27/08/21
i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 2 58.1 73.5 73.3
1il) 28/08/21 1500 KVA - DG Set 3 $6.2 71.4 71,57
iv) 1500 KVA - DG Set 4 57.2 72.3 721
I Remarks: Noise level is carried out during day time at a distance 1metre from the enclosure
surface.
Method of analysis : 1S 4758 : 1968 RA : 2017
Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350
DG Set Nojse Standards: Noise limit viz. 7S dB(A) at 1m distance.

by
o LA

RTH EAST, GUWAHATI

FOR ENVISION ENVIRO TECHNOLOGIES@

) _'..J'J 5

W,— i . f/ \,r"_':._fjff’l I
L /'/ H’

UtpalBezbaruah Dr. Pranita Cha kfaborty

(Environmental Chemist) ~  (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Note:. j) The results relate only to the parameters testad,
ii) The test report shall not be repraduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory,

------------------ END OF REPORT-—-—-—-r------
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NABL ACCREDITED
Recognized by Poliution Control Board, Assam Certificate No. TC-7669

JEST REPORT
FUGITIVE EMISSION ANALYSIS REPORT

Rap.No, 210904_12040009_04_157 Date: 04/09/2021
SAMPLE 1D: EETNE/AUG/23(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000478F
Name & Address:

M/s. Topcem India
Gauripur, North Guwahati,
Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

la
SL. DATE OF o
NO, SAMPLING LOCATION/ SQURCE .| Fugitive (PM) Remarks
] . (ng/m?*)
-Water spraying is
i) Near Main Gate 1135.2 done to control the
) fugitive emission.
27/08/21 Near Fly Ash Yard 1007 )
iii) -All mat_erlals are
. Near Packing Loading Area 1396 stored  in  closed
& ) e sheds to mitigate
Near Packing Area 1254 fugitive emission.
L ) 28/08/21
_Near Bag Filter 841.5 |
. vi) -
L Near Truck Tippler 1182.7 |
I :I\ H

% N

For Envision Enviro Technologies NW ) Guwahati
] /"f \! - < , . i
7 \ <y

o N |
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) {Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Note:”i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.
ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

e a — =

---------- END OF REPORT-------—--
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NABL ACCREDITED
Certificate No. TC-7669

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

TEST REPORT
| AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT
Rep.No. ANLMR_12040C09_06A_158 Date: 04/09/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/AUG/23(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000478F
Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam,

SL. DATE OF LOCATION /SOURCE NOISE LEVEL in dB(A)Leq
NO. SAMPLING .
i) Near Highway & Truck Parking 62.4
i) | 28/08/21 Near Workshop & Staff Quarter 50.7
i) - Near Packing Plant 59.1
iv) 27/08/21 Near Cement Mill 716

Remarks: Noise level is carried out during 75% of the Day Time and nght Time.
Method of analysis : IS : 9989 :1981 RA:2014
Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350

Amblent Noise Standards:

Area | Category of area Limits in dB(A) Leq
Code "Day (6:00 am to 10:00 pm) Night (10:00 pm to 6:00 am)
A Industrial Area 75 70
B Commercial Area 65 55
' C Residential Area 55 45
D Silence Zone 50 40

For Envision Enviro Technblogié@/lj()if E’agtl, Guwahati

a2

Utpai/ezbaruah ~Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

lNote: i) The results relate only to the parameters tested,

ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.
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Recognized by Polluticn Control Board, Assam ’-\ z
NABL ACCREDITED

TEST REPORT Ceriificate No. TC-766¢
STACK ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. SAR_12040005_02_159 Date: 04/09/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/AUG/23(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000478F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam,

Sample Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration :27/08/2021, 28/08/2021 TO 03/09/2021
Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
| SL. | DATE OF STACK DESCRIPTION PARAMETERS
NO. | SAMPLING Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)
iy Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -1 53.6
27/08/21 Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -2 56.9 l
it)
Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -3 51.7 J
iii 28/08/21
| Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -4 58.2
iv)
Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-III : 2008 RA
Emission Standards :
Parameter Standards ]
Particulate Matter 75 mg/Nm?

For Envision Enviro Technologies N

A

(. -~ T '.r___,- f
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) {Quality Manager)
{Authorized Signétory)

Note:_.i) The results relate only to the parameters lested. '
ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

=
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Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam NABL ACCREDITED

ertil oe
TEST REPORT
STACK ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_160 Date: ¢4/09/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/AUG/23(1}/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000478F
Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam,
Sample Drawn 8y : UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration :27/08/2021 TO 03/09/2021
Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any 1 YES
?
PARAMETERS
SL. DATE STACK '
NO. DESCRIPTION Particulate Matter (mg/Nm®)
Stack attached to 7
i) 27/08/2021 Cement Mill 18.6

Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-1II: 2008 RA

REMARKS: -Production capacity of the cement plant is 0.66 MTPA.
- Bag filter Is attached to Cement mill.
-Necessary replacement of filters has been done.

Emission Standards :

Parameter T Standards

Particulate Matter 30mg/Nm?

For Envision Enviro Technologies Nbrt@t, uwahati
f A1 |

(G e M
0> N
Utpal Bezbaruah _Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) {Quatity Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

Note:.i) The results relate only to the parameters tested. )
il) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratary,
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Recognized by Pollution Conitrol Board, Assam

(7
NABL ACCRE DITED
Certificate No. TC-7669

AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. AAAR_12040009_01_166
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/SEPT/18(1)/21

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

TEST REPORT ‘

Date: 28/09/2021
ULR NO.:TC766921000000499F

Sample Drawn By
Sampling Plan & Procedure
Analysis Duration
Sampling Instrument Used

: UTPAL BEZBARUAH

: EETNE/SOP/01

122/09/2021, 23/09/2021 TO 28/09/2021
¢ AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS

Pollution Control Device, if any : YES $
PARAMETERS
SL- DATE OF LOCATION/ PMIIJ PMZ.S NO)( Soz
NO. | SAMPLING | SOURCE WEATHER | (wo/m’) | (ug/m®) | (pg/m’) | (pg/m’)
i) Near Highways & 57.4 33.1 21.7 119
Truck Parking
i} 22/09/21 Near Workshop & 52.7 29.3 18.2 10,3
Staff Quarter ]
iii) Near Switch Yard Clear 55.6 31.7 19.49 11.2
23/09/21
iv) /09/ Near Truck 58.8 34.0 22.0 12.4
Tippler
Remarks: - Samplings were done under annual based.
NATIONAL AMBIENT ATIR QUALITY STANDARDS:
Sl Concentration In Ambient Air
No. Pollutant Test Method Time Welighted | Industrial, Residential, Rural
Average and Other Area
1 Sulphur Dioxide (50;), | 15:5182 Part-II/CPCB Annual S0
ug/m?* 24 hours 80
2 Nitrogen Dioxide (NO32), | IS:5182 Part-vI/ Annual 40
vg/m cPes 24 hours 80
3 Particulate Matter | 15;5182 Part-XXIII/ CPC8 Annual 60
(PMy), pg/m’ 24 hours 100
4 Particulate Matter | USEPA FRM 40CFR Part 50, Annual 40
(PMas), pg/m? 53 Appendix- L FEM 24 hours 60
Candidate Method-I
7 e T
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) {Quality Manager)
{Authorized Signatory)
Note:.i) Tha results relate only to the parameters tested,
i) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.
oo =-END OF REPORT--------
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Certificate No, TC-7669

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam
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TEST REPORT

D.G SET NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT

Rep.No. DGNLMR_12040009_06A_161 Date: 28/09/2021
SAMPLE 1ID: EETNE/SEPT/18(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000499F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

SL. DATE OF LOCATION DG Measured Actual Sound

NO. /SOURCE Background | Sound Pressure Level of DG
SAMPLING A Noise in dB(A) Leq
i) 1500 KVA - DG Set 1 57.2 70.2 69.97
22/09/21
it) _ 1500 KVA - DG Set 2 57.8 71.8 71.6
iii) 23/09/21 1500 KVA - DG Set 3 56.8 73.2 73.0
iv) 1500 KVA - DG Set 4 57.3 74.2 74.1

Remarks: Noise level is carried out during day time at a distance 1metre from the enclosure

surface.
Method of analysis : 1S 4758 : 1968 RA : 2017
Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350

DG Set Noise Standards: Noise limit viz. 75 dB(A) at 1 m distance.

_/'..-.

FOR ENVISION ENVIRO TECHNQLOGI@@

[ G
Utpél Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakraborty

(Environmental Chemist) ~ (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)
Note:._i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.
ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.
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NABL ACCREDITED
Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam Certificate No. TC-7669

TEST REPORT
FUGITIVE EMISSION ANALYSIS REPORTY

Rep.No. 210928_12040009_04_162 Date: 28/09/2021

SAMPLE ID: EETNE/SEPT/18(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000499F

Name & Address:

M/s. Topcem India
Gauripur, North Guwahati,
Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

Note: i) The results relate only to the parameters tested,

SL. DATE OF
NO. SAMPLING LOCATION/ SOURCE Fugitive (PM) Remarks
(ug/m’)
-Water spraying is
i) Near Main Gate 1118.6 done to control the
iy ] fugitive emission.
27/08/21 Near Fly Ash Yard 1043.2
iii) -All materials are
. Near Packing Loading Area 1449 stored in  closed
iv) she_d_s to . r'mtugate
Near Packing Area 1305.2 fugitive emission.
v) 28/08/21
Near Bag Filter 902.1
vi) '
Near Truck Tippler 1207.3
= —::'-1 \ .-‘:_'.‘-\_

For Envision Enviro Technolc;g'iéis Noj fﬁ_ﬁaé!:)_Gilwahati

Y \

L@"{O};‘/ i

Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Piahiga Cli_'ak;aborty
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

i) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory.

Page 1 of 1




NABL ACCREDITED

Certificate No. TC-7669

Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

TEST REPORT

AMBIENT NOISE LEVEL MEASUREMENT REPORT
Rep.No. ANLMR_12040009_06A_163 Date: 28/09/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/SEPT/18(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000499F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam,

_SL. DATE OF LOCATION /SOURCE NOISE LEVEL in dB(A)Leq
NO. SAMPLING S
i) Near Highway & Truck Parking 63.2
N i) 23/09/21 NeaTWorkshop & Staff Quarter ) 51.2
iii) Near Packing Plant ’ 59.9
iv) 22/09/21 Near Cement Mill 72.0

Remarks: Noise level is carried out during 75% of the Day Time and Night Time.
Method of analysis : IS : 9989 :1981 RA:2014

Sampling Instrument Used : Lutron SL-4033SD, HTC SL 1350

Ambient Noise Standards:

Area | Category of arca Limits in dB(A) Leq
Code Day (6:00 am to 10:00 pm) Night (10:00 pm to 6:00 am)

A Industrial Area 75 70

B Commercial Area o 65 ' 55

[ Residential Area N 55 45

D Silence Zone 50 40 T

Y - ) VT )
For Envision Enviro Technologi /ym "East, Guwahati
3 @ |
Utgal Bezbaruah * Dr. Pranita Chakraborty
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)

(Authorized Signatory)

Note: i) The results relate only to the parameters tested.

ii) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory,

B — END OF REPORT+-ocssnacou-nm
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' Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

E TEST REPORT Certificate No. TC-766
£

i STACK ANALYSIS REPORT

1 Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_164 Date: 28/09/2021

E SAMPLE ID: EETNE/SEPT/18(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000499F

'r

Issued ta: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

—

Sample Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration :22/09/2021, 23/09/2021 TO 27/09/2021
Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES
. b |
i SL. | DATE OF STACK DESCRIPTION PARAMETERS
NO. | SAMPLING Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)
i) Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -1 54.4
22/09/21 Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -2 57.3
if) .
Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -3 53.0
iii} 23/09/21 L
Stack attached to DG Set 1500 KVA -4 59.1
iv) .
Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-I1I : 2008 RA
ission Standards :
Parameter . Standards
Particulate Matter i 75 mg/Nm?

For Envision Enviro Technolo Ea t; Guwahati

\a}%}

yf
o 4

~ A Py N s

Utpdl Bezbaruah Dr. ‘Pt'a_'nf\i‘t-a' Cﬁé’k?ébbrty
{Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)
(Authorized Signatory)

Note:“i) The results relate only to the parameters testéd.
it) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of iaboratory.

e
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Recognized by Pollution Control Board, Assam

TEST REPORT

STACK ANALYSIS REPORT
Rep.No. SAR_12040009_02_165 Date: 28/09/2021
SAMPLE ID: EETNE/SEPT/18(1)/21 ULR NO.:TC766921000000499F

Issued to: M/s. Topcem India, Gauripur, North Guwahati, Dist: Kamrup(R), Assam.

Sample Drawn By : UTPAL BEZBARUAH
Sampling Plan & Procedure : EETNE/SOP/01
Analysis Duration 122/09/2021 70 27/09/2021
Sampling Instrument Used : AMBIENT AIR SAMPLER/RDS
Pollution Control Device, if any : YES -
PARAMETERS
SL. - DATE STACK I
NO. DESCRIPTION Particulate Matter (mg/Nm?)
Stack attached to
i) 22/09/2021 Cement Mill 20.3
Method of analysis: IS 11255 Part-111 : 2008 RA
REMARKS: -Production capécity of the cement plant is 0.66 MTPA.
- Bag filter is attached to Cement mill.
-Necessary replacement of filters has been done.
Emission Standards :
Parameter Standards
Particulate Matter ) . 30mg/Nm?
|
For Envision Enviro Technologies.Nprt,h East; Guwahati
A-‘./ f \.I. "‘ .- Y
B e
-

\-z -~
Utpal Bezbaruah Dr. Pranita Chakfaborty
(Environmental Chemist) (Quality Manager)
{(Authorized Signatory)
Note: i} The results relate only to the parameters tested,
i) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of laboratory. l
e . T . - - e ——
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7 & ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOPCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL2021 TO SEPT'2021

Annexure-lll

Details of Bag filter attached

e e —
Envision Enviro Technologies North East
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’T ' TE: ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
ALed g THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021
Annexure-lll
BAG FILTER DETAIL
SI No Details

BAG FILTER LOCATION TRUCK TRIPPLER
BAG FILTER CODE 491 BF1
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM

1 BAG DIA 160¢
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 72 NOS
FLOW CAPACITY 10000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2 NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION TRUCK TRIPPLER
BAG FILTER CODE 491 BF2
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM

2 BAG DIA 1600
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 72 NOS
FLOW CAPACITY 10000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2 NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION CLINKER STORAGE SILO TOP.
BAG FILTER CODE 491BF3
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM

3 BAG DIA 160¢
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 60 NOS
FLOW CAPACITY 8000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2 NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION CLINKER EXTRACTION BELT CONVEYOR 511 BC3
BAG FILTER CODE 511 BF1
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.

4 BAG DIA 160@.
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 96 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 12000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 3 NOS '
BAG FILTER LOCATION GYPSUM STORAGE SHED.
BAG FILTER CODE K21BF1

> BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.
BAG DIA 1608

\

)

AN

A




TOTAL NO OF BAGS 36 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 5000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2 NOS
BAG FlL’l'E%LOCATION GYPSUM CRUSHER HOUSE. I
BAG FILTER CODE K21 BF2
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.

6 BAG DIA 1608
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 72 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 10000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2 NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION CEMENT MILL HOPPER.
BAG FILTER CODE 531 BF1
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.

7 BAG DIA 1609
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 112 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 15000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 3 NOS
BAG FlLTEL LOCATION CEMENT MILL HOPPER WEIGH FEEDER.
BAG FILTER CODE 531 BF2
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.

8 BAG DIA 1600
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 112 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 15000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 3NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION CEMENT MILL HOUSE. L
BAG FILTER CODE 561 BF2
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.

9 BAGDIA 1600
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 112 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 15000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 3 NOS
BAG FILTETR LOCATION CEMENT MILL HOUSE. r
BAG FILTER CODE 561 BF1
BAG LENGTH 3665 MM.

10 BAGDIA 149¢ -
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 396 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 41000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 33

11 BAG FILTER LOCATION STEEL SILO TOP. ]

BAG FILTER CODE

591 BF3




BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.

BAG DIA 1609

TOTAL NO OF BAGS 36 NOS.

FLOW CAPACITY 5000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2 NOS

1

i

BAG FILTER LOCATION

RCC CEMENT SILO TOP.

BAG FILTER CODE 591BF1
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.
12 | BAGDIA 1608
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 60 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 7500 (AM?/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION SILO EXTRACTION AIR SLIDE DEDUSTING
BAG FILTER CODE 611 Br1
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.
13 BAG DIA 1608
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 36 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 5000 (AM?/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2 NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION PACKING FEED AIR SLIDE DEDUSTING
BAG FILTER CODE 611BF3
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM,
14 | BAGDIA 1600
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 36 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 5000 (AM?/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION PACKING FEED AIR SLIDE DEDUSTING
BAG FILTER CODE 611 BF4
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.
15 [ BAGDIA 1600
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 36 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 5000 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 2NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION PACKER DEDUSTING
BAG FILTER CODE 661 BF1
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM,
16 | BAGDIA 1600
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 96 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 12000 (AM3/HIR)
NO OF CHAMBER 3NOS
17 | BAGFILTER LOCATION | PACKER DEDUSTING




BAG FILTER CODE 661 BF2
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.

BAG DIA 1609

TOTAL NO OF BAGS 144 NOS.

FLOW CAPACITY 20000 (AM3/HR}
NO OF CHAMBER 4 NOS

BAG FILTER LOCATION

PACKER DEDUSTING

BAG FILTER CODE 662 BF1
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.
18 BAG DIA 1609
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 96 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 12000 (AM3/HR}
NO OF CHAMBER 3 NOS
BAG FILTER LOCATION PACKER DEDUSTING
BAG FILTER CODE 662 BF2
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.
19 BAG DIA 1609
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 144 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 20000 (AM3/HR}
NO OF CHAMBER 4 NOS
BAG FlLT;ELOCATION SFM BIN DEDUSTING
TAG FILTER CODE 541BF2
BAG LENGTH 1000MM
20 BAG DIA 1609
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 16 NOS
FLOW CAPACITY 250 (AM3/HR)
NO OF CHAMBER 1NO
BAG FlLT—EF[ LOCATION FLYASH STEEL SILO
BAG FILTER CODE 541BF1
BAG LENGTH 3660 MM.
21 BAG DIA 1609
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 36 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 7500 (AM3/HR)
BAG FILTEJmCATION FLYASH STEEL SILO
BAG FILTER CODE 541BF2
BAG LENGTH 1500 MM .
22 BAG DIA 1609
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 18 NOS.
FLOW CAPACITY 600 (AM3/HR)
23 BAG FILTER LOCATION STEEL SILONO 2

BAG FILTER CODE

Bulker Loading Bagfilter

S@X




BAG LENGTH 1500 mm

BAG DIA 1609
TOTAL NO OF BAGS 16 NO'S
FLOW CAPACITY 500 (AM*/HR)

3




e ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
'\ LOECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPT'2021

Annexure-lV

PM 2.5 test result with PUC

h
Envision Enviro Technologies North East

Page 16



ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

TOFCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021
Annexure-lV
PUC VEHICLE MOVEMENT WITHIN PLANT DATA In house testing of
PM2.5 at Truck
PUC DATA movement area
MONTH | DATE | NOS.OF VEHICLES | VEHICLE NO | CO% | HC{ppm) | SD(HSU) pgm/m3
1-Sep-21 AS-25AC-1267 - - 42 .82
1-Sep-21 AS-25AC-1268 - - 23.40
1-Sep-21 3 AS-25AC-1251 | - - 27.50
2-Sep-21 AS-25AC-1252 - - 47.53
2-Sep-21 AS-25AC-1253 - - 30.00
2-Sep-21 AS-25AC-1254 - - 24.60
2-Sep-21 4 AP-16TJ-0186 - - 43.80
3-Sep-21 AS01DC-9737 - - 30.20
3-Sep-21 AS01DC-9345 - 61.17
3-Sep-21 AS01DC-9632 - - 61.17
3-Sep-21 4 ASO1BC-7588 - - 42.82
4-Sep-21 AS01BC-0055 - - 61.17
4-Sep-21 AP16TH-7677 - - 49.50
4-Sep-21 AS-01EC-9286 - - 52.10
4-Sep-21 4 AS01DC-9737 | - - 57.68 32.8
5-Sep-21 AS01GC-6651 - - 11.06
5-Sep-21 AS-01GC-5842 - - 38.20
5-Sep-21 AS-01FC-9906 - - 21.30
5-Sep-21 AS-01EC-6272 - - 47.53
5-Sep-21 5 AS-01EC-0659 - - 35.85
AS-01DD-
6-Sep-21 5535 - - 15.70
AS-01DD-

6-Sep-21 5213 - - 30.20
6-Sep-21 AS-01AC-2395 - - 30.20
6-Sep-21 4 AS01DC-9309 - - 42.82
7-Sep-21 AP-16TJ-0186 - 26.86
7-Sep-21 RJ18GA-2905 - - 30.20
7-Sep-21 AS01CC-8496 - - 61.80

" 7-sep-21 4 AS-01CC-7667 | - ] 61.17
8-Sep-21 UP32DN-4494 - - 21.30
8-Sep-21 AS-01EC-0135 - - 1 42.82
8-Sep-21 ASQ1CC-8496 - - 45.90
8-Sep-21 4 AS-01DC-9732 - - 17.00
9-Sep-21 AS-01CC-7667 - - 62.70 32
9-Sep-21 AS-01FC-5275 - - 31.00
9-Sep-21 | NL-01K-1761 - - 53.20
9-Sep-21 4 AS-01AC-7071 - - 30.20

@ZQ




e ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
YOPCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

] 10—Se2pl- TR-01K-1728 61.80
10—Se2p1- AS-01GC-8855 38.20
10~Se2pl- TRO1AB-1622 38.10
10-56291- AS01CC-8579 61.17
11-Se;1- AS-01EC-9476 30.20
11-Se2pi AS-01BC-0799 47.53
11—Se2pl- AS-01CC-7239 30.20
11—Se2pl- AS-01C-3151 30.20
12—Se2pi AS01CC-2590 45,80
12-Se2pl- AS-01AC-0911 47.20
12-5629:[ AS01CC-2590 49.50
13-Se2p1- AS-01GC-8485 23.40
13-Se2pi AS-01AC-8642 61.20
13-Sep- AS-01DD-

21 9886 47.53
13-Se2pl- ASQ1AC-5159 47.53
14-Se2pl— AS01BC-2351 30.20
14—Se2pl— AS01DD-1335 29.80
14-Se2pl- AS-01FC-9731 42.82
15-Se2pi AS-01BC-2351 57.68
15-Se2p1- A501EC-7849 52.30
15—Sezp1— AS-01EC-0373 42.82
15-Se2p1- AS-01EC-2678 30.00 3338
16-Se2pl— AS-01£C-9417 61.17
16-Se;1- AS01BC-1055 45.90
16-Se2pi AP16TH-7677 29.87




| TOPCEM

€5 EE v .. s W

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER2021

16-Sezpl- AS-25AC-1263 | . 42.10
17-Se2p1- AS-01EC-9476 _ . 56.10
17-Sezp1- AS-01BC-0799 i ) 59.10
17—Se2p1- AS-01CC-7667 ) _ 28.10
17-Se2p1- 4 UP32DN-4494 . - 16.40
18—Se2p1— AS-01EC-0135 } - 28.11
18-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1272 | N 42.10
18-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1274 ) . 56.00
18—Se2p1- . AS-25AC-1251 ) . 47.53
19-Se2pi AS-25AC-1267 _ . 35.85
19—Se2p1- AS-25AC-1252 ) - 38.20
19-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1253 ) . 33.25
19-Se2p1- A AS01DC-9723 ) . 49.50
_20—-Sezpl-— AS-25AC-1255 ) . 54.80
20-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1256 ) . 47.53
20-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1257 | .  55.82
20-Se2p1- . AS-25AC-1258 ) } 15.60
21—Sezpl- AS-25AC-1261 i . 47.53
21—Se2p1- AS-25AC-1251 ) _ 53.20
21-Sep- AS-25AC-1264
i 1 . 47.53
21-Se2p1- . AS-25AC-1267 ) . 47.53
22-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1269 | N 29.87
22-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1270 ) _ 23.40
22-Sep- ASO1EC-2197 o
51 - - 44,28
22-Sezp1- . AS-25AC-1251 ) . 61.17




? i ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
"EQFCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

22-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1268 | - 61.12
23-Se2p1- AS-25AC-1265 ) . 61.17
23-392pl' AS01CC-8579 _ - 40.70
23—Se2p1- AS01DC-9723 ) - 30.20
23-59291' 4 AS01DC-9345 ) . 30.20
24-Se2p1- AS01BC-7588 ) . 56.70
24-Se2p1- AS-01EC-2197 ) _ 30.20
24-Se2p1— AS-01FC-7312 ) . 47.53
24—Se2p1- 4 AS01GC-6651 ) . 47.53
25-Sezp1‘ AS-01EC-6272 ) ) 13.50
25-Sep- AS-01DD-

i 5213 - - 38.20
25-Se2p1- AP-16TJ-0186 ) . 30.00
25-Se2pl- . NL-01L-0365 3 - 61.17
26-Se2p1- AS01BC-2781 ) . 57.68
26-Se2pl- NL-01Q-8581 ) . 49.50
26—Se2p1- AS-01GC-6392 ) . . 52.10
26—Se2p1— A ASO1FC-0129 ) _ 57.68
27-Sezpl- ASO1FC-9437 i . 11.06
27-Se2p1— AS01DC-9309 i } 38.20
27-Se2p1- AP-16TJ-0186 | , 21.30
27—56291' ASO1EC-2197 ) . 47.53
27-Sezp1- : RJ18GA-2905 ) . 35.85
28-562p1- AS01CC-8496 _ - 38.20
28-Se2pl- AS-01CC-7667 ) . 33.25
28-Sezp1- 4 UP32DN-4494 ) ) 49.50

e



TOPCEM

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

e e o THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER2021
28-Sep- 1
51 AS-01EC-0135 i ) 54.80
29-Sep- AS-01DD-
21 7187 - - 47.53
29-Sep-
1 AS-01FC-7035 ) ) 55 82
29-Sep-
51 AP28TE-6224 i i 15.60
29-Sep-
51 4 AS-25AC-1251 i ) 47.53
30-Sep- ) )
51 AS-25AC-1264 | ) 3020
30-Sep-
1 AS-01FC-5275 | ) 30.00
30-Sep-
51 AS-01AC-7071 i ) 24.60
30-Sep-
51 4 AS-01EC-0135 | ) 42.81
PUC VEHICLE MOVEMENT WITHIN PLANT DATA .
In house testing
of PM2.5 at
Truck
t
PUC DATA movement area
MONTH DATE NOS. OF VEHICLES | VEHICLENO | CO% | HC{ppm) | SD(HSU) ugm/ms3
1-Aug-21 AS-25AC-1267 - - 42.82
1-Aug-21 AS-25AC-1268 - - 23.40
1-Aug-21 AS-25AC-1251 | - - 27.50
1-Aug-21 4 AS-25AC-1252 - - 47.53
2-Aug-21 AS-25AC-1253 - - 30.00
2-Aug-21 AS-25AC-1254 | - - 24.60
2-Aug-21 AP-16TJ-0186 - - 43.80
2-Aug-21 4 AS01DC-9737 - - 30.20
3-Aug-21 AS01DC-9345 - - 61.17
3-Aug-21 ASQ1DC-9632 - - 61.17
Aug-21 & 32.60
3-Aug-21 AS01BC-7588 - - 42.82
3-Aug-21 4 AS01BC-0055 - - 61.17
4-Aug-21 AP16TH-7677 - - 49.50
4-Aug-21 AS-01EC-9286 - - 52.10
4-Aug-21 AS01DC-9737 - - 57.68
4-Aug-21 4 AS01GC-6651 - - 11.06
5-Aug-21 AS-01GC-5842 - - 38.20
5-Aug-21 AS-01FC-9906 | - - 21.30
5-Aug-21 AS-01EC-6272 | - - 47,53
5-Aug-21 5 AS-01EC-0659 - - 35.85




=g= ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOrCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021
AS-01DD-
5-Aug-21 5535 15.70
AS-01DD-
6-Aug-21 5213 30.20
6-Aug-21 AS-01AC-2395 30.20
6-Aug-21 AS01DC-9309 42.82
7-Aug-21 AP-16TJ-0186 26.86
7-Aug-21 RI18GA-2905 30.20
7-Aug-21 AS01CC-8496 61.80
7-Aug-21 AS-01CC-7667 61.17
8-Aug-21 UP32DN-4494 21.30
8-Aug-21 AS-01EC-0135 42 .82
8-Aug-21 AS01CC-8496 45.90
8-Aug-21 AS-01DC-9732 17.00
9-Aug-21 AS-01CC-7667 62.70
9-Aug-21 AS-01FC-5275 31.00
9-Aug-21 NL-01K-1761 53.20
9-Aug-21 AS-01AC-7071 30.20
10-Aug-
21 TR-01K-1728 61.80
10-Aug-
1 AS-01GC-8855 38.20
10-Aug-
1 TRO1AB-1622 3810
10-Aug-
21 AS01CC-8579 61.17
11-Aug-
- 947
1 AS-01EC-9476 30.20
11-Aug- 32.18
271 AS-01BC-0799 4753
11-Aug-
21 AS-01CC-7239 3020
12-Aug-
1 AS-01C-3151 3020
12-Aug-
21 AS01CC-2590 45.80
12-Aug-
-0 -
21 AS-01AC 09‘11 47.20
12-Aug-
AS01CC-2590
21 2 49.50
13-Aug-
AS-01GC-84
21 16C-8485 23.40
13-Aug-
AS-01AC-8642
21 61.20
13-Aug- AS-01DD-
21 | 9886 47.53
13-Aue- ASO1AC-5159
21 47.53




== ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
EOECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

14-Au2g1- AS01BC-2351 ) _ 30.20
14-AU281' AS01DD-1335 . - 29.80
14—Au2g1- AS-01FC-9731 | ) 42.82
14-Au2g1- . AS-01BC-2351 i - 57.68
15-AU281- ASO1EC-7849 _ - 52.30
15-Au2g1- AS-01EC-0373 B . 42 .82
15-Au2g1- AS-01EC-2678 ) . 30.00
15-Au2g1— A AS-01EC-9417 ) | - 61.17
16-Au2g1- AS0O1BC-1055 ) _ 45.90
16-Au2g1- AP16TH-7677 ) _ 29.87
16-Au2g1— AS-25AC-1263 ) . 42,10
16-Au281- A AS-01EC-9476 ) ) 56.10
17-Au2g1- AS-01BC-0799 ) R 59.10
17-Au2g1— AS-01CC-7667 ) . 28.10
17-Au231- UP32DN-4494 ) ) 16.40 31.70
17—Au2g1- A AS-01EC-0135 ) - 28.11
18-Au2g1- AS-25AC-1272 i . 42.10
18—Au2g1- AS-25AC-1274 ) . 56.00
18-Au2gi AS-25AC-1251 ) ) 47.53
18-Au2gi 4 AS-25AC-1267 ) . 35 85
19-Au2g1- AS-25AC-1252 ) } 38.20
19-Au2g1- AS-25AC-1253 : B 33.25
19-AU281- AS01DC-9723 i - 49.50
19-Au2g1- A AS-25AC-1255 ) . 54.80
2O-Au2g1- . AS-25AC-1256 ) . 4753 .




TOPCEM

= OV R AT

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

20-Au2g1- AS-25AC-1257 ) 55.82
20-Au2g1— AS-25AC-1258 i 15.60
20-Au2g1— AS-25AC-1261 ) 47.53
20-Au2g1- AS-25AC-1251 ) 53.20
21-Au2gl- :S—ZSAC—1264 ) 47.53
21—Au2g1- AS-25AC-1267 ) 47.53
21-Au2gl- AS-25AC-1269 ) 29,87
21-Au2g1— AS-25AC-1270 ) 23.40
22—Au2g1- ASO1EC-2197 B 44.28
22—Au2g1- AS-25AC-1251 | 61.17
22—Auzgl- AS-25AC-1268 ) 61.12
22-Au2g1- AS-25AC-1265 i 61.17
22-Au2g1- AS01CC-8579 ) 40.70
23-Au2g1- AS01DC-9723 ) 30.20
23-Au2g1- AS01DC-9345 ) 30.20
23-Au2g1- AS01BC-7588 i 56.70
23-Auzg1- AS-01EC-2197 ) 30.20 3240
24-AU281' AS-01FC-7312 ) 47.53
24-Au2g1— AS01GC-6651 i 47.53
24-Au281- AS-01EC-6272 i 13.50
20-Aug AS-01DD- |

21 5213 - 38.20
25-Au2g1- AP-16TJ-0186 ) 30.00
25-Au2g1- NL-01L-0365 ) 61.17
25-Au2g1- ASO1BC-2781 ) 57.68
25-AU281- NL-01Q-8581 ) 49.50




- ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOFCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021
25-Aug-
o AS-01GC-6392 ) _ 52.10
26-Aug-
> ASO1FC-0129 ) i} 57.68
26-Aug-
o ASO1FC-9437 _ ) 11.06
26-Aug-
o ASQ1DC-9309 _ i} 38.20
26-Aug- -
o 4 AP-16TJ-0186 . _ 21.30
27-Aug-
> ASO1EC-2197 ) ) 47.53
27-Aug-
o1 RJ18GA-2905 ) _ 35.85
27-Aug-
o1 3 AS01CC-8496 ; _ 38.20
28-Aug-
o1 AS-01CC-7667 ) _ 33.25
28-Aug-
5 UP32DN-4494 ) _ 49.50
28-Aug-
i~ AS-01EC-0135 } . 54.80
29-Aug- AS-01DD-
>1 7187 _ - 47.53
29-Aug-
o AS-01FC-7035 ) _ 55.82
29-Aug-
) AP28TE-6224 ) _ 15.60
29-Aug-
o A AS-25AC-1251 3 _ 47.53
30-Aug-
o AS-25AC-1264 ) B 30.20
-
30-Aug-
o AS-01CC-4061 : _ 48.80
30-Aug-
> 3 AS01DC-9723 ) _ 38.90
31-Aug-
o AS01DC-9345 ) _ 38.60
31-Aug-
& ASO1BC-7588 | ] 41.20
31-Aug-
s 3 AS-01EC-2197 ) _ 39.60
PUC VEHICLE MOVEMENT WITHIN PLANT DATA In house testing
of PM2.5 at
Truck
PUC DATA movement area
MONTH | DATE | NOS. OF VEHICLES | VEHICLENO | CO% | HC(ppm) | SD(HSU) | pgm/m3

!




" ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOPCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021
1-Jui-21 AS-01FC-5275 30.00
1-Jul-21 AS-01AC-7071 24.60
1-Jul-21 AS-01EC-0135 42.81
1-Jul-21 AS-258-4033 43.80
2-Jul-21 AS-010D-7187 30.20
2-Ju-21 AS-01FC-7035 61.17
2-Jul-21 AS-01DD-0747 61.17
2-Jul-21 AS01DC-0789 42.82
2-Jul-21 AS-01BC-0799 61.17
3-Jul-21 AS-01AC-0260 49.50
3Jul-21 | AS01CC-2590 52.10
3-Jul-21 AS-01AC-0911 57.68
3-Jul-21 AS-01GC-8485 11.06
a-Jul-21 AS-01AC-8642 38.20
4-Jul-21 AS-01DD-9886 21.30
4-Jul-21 ASO1AC-5159 47.53 31.5
4-Jul-21 AS01BC-2351 35.85
4-jul-21 AS-01DD-2155 15.70
5-Jul-21 AS-01AC-6499 30.20
5-Jul-21 AS-01AC-6411 30.20
5-Jul-21 ASO1AC-9441 42.82
5-Jul-21 AS01BC-1099 26.86
k21 ASO1BC-2781 30.20
6-Jul-21 PB-65X-7514 61.80
6-Jul-21 AS0-1BC-6598 61.17
6-Jul-21 AS-01DC-1525 21.30
6-Jul-21 AS-01DD-5535 42.82
7-lul-21 AS-O1EC-6272 45.90
7 ul-21 ASO1GC-6651 17.00
7-Jul-21 AS-01EC-9286 62.70
7-Jul-21 AP16TH-7677 31.00
8-jul-21 ASO1DD-9576 53.20
8-Jul-21 AS-01AC-2395 30.20
8-jul-21 AS01DC-9632 61.80
8-Jul-21 AS01DC-9345 38.20
9-Jul-21 AS01DC-9737 13.50
9-Jul-21 AS-01CC-4331 61.17
9-Jul-21 ASO1GC-5244 52,10 32.62
9-Jul-21 NLO1D-3840 26.30
10-Jul-
) AP-07TJ-0369 30,20
10-Jul-
21 AS01DC-0789 4753
10-Jul-
21 ASO1DD-1278 2610




FR: ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOFCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

10-J;I1— UP320N-4494 30.20
11-1;!1- AS-01EC-0135 30.20
11-J;l1- AS-258-4033 45.80
114 gll AS-01CC-1941 47.20
12-1;11- AS-01EC-9476 49.50
12-Jl21|1- AS-01FC-6225 23.40
12-J;; AS-01FC-7429 61.20
13—J;|1- TRO1AB-1622 4753
13-Jl21|1* AS-01DD-7187 4753
13-J;|1- AS-01FC-7429 30.20
13-1;_:117 AP28TE-6225 29,80
14-J;I1- AS-01DD-5712 42.82
14-J;Ii AS-01EC-8097 57.68
14—Jt2111- AS01BC-1055 52.30
14-1;!1- AS01DC-0789 42.82
14-J;l1- AS-01DD-2557 30.00
15—1; I1 ASQ1CC-4259 61.17
15-J;|1- AS-01AC-0260 45.90
15-1311- AS01CC-2590 23.40
15-1;11- NLO1K-7665 29.87
164;'1- AS-01DD-2058 27.10 33.36
__1_6:;'1-_ TR-01K-1728 19.50
16-1;11- AS-01GC-8855 45.80
16-1121l1- TRO1AB-1622 52.10
17-J;l1- AS01CC-8579 53.90

KL




ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC} COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

EM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021

17-J;|1- AS-01EC-9476 59.10
17-Jl21l1- AS-01FC-7035 28.10
17—J;l1— AP28TE-6224 27;10
18-J:|1- AS-01FC-5275 61.17
18-J:l1- NL-01K-1761 40.70

—E;-ngl- AS-01AC-7071 30.20
19—J;|1- TR-01K-1728 30.20
19-J;|I1- AS-01GC-8855 30.20
19-J;|1- TRO1AB-1622 62.70
20-J;I1— AS01CC-8579 53.20
20—JL21|1— AS-01EC-9476 13.50
20-J;I1- AS-01BC-0799 13.40
21-ngl- AS-01CC-7239 22.60
21—J;ll- AS-01C-3151 33.40
21-J;|1- AS01CC-2590 45,20
21-J;I1- NLO1K-7665 65.10
22-1311- AS-01AC-0911 55.10
22-1311- i501cc-2590 51.86
22—J;I1- AS-01GC-8485 22_.66
22-J;!1- AS-01AC-8642 15.70
22—ng1- AS01DD-2058 53.20 32.28
23—J;ll— | AS-01AC-0911 61.60

- 234;!1- AS01CC-2590 47.53
23-Jl21I1- AS-01AC-8642 47.53
23-J;ll- AS01DD-2058 29.87

Rk




5T ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

|
| TOPCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

24—JL2111- AS-01DD-9886 | . 23.40
24—JL2M1- AS-01EC-4737 i - 44.28
24-JL2111— . AS-01BC-4537 i 3 61.17
25-J;I1- AS-01FC-9731 i . 61.12
25-JL21|]'- AS-01BC-2351 ) . 61.17
25-1;11- . ASO1FC-9437 ] i 40.70
26-J;I1- ASO1EC-7849 i . 30.20
26-JL2111- AS-01GC-6392 ) N 30.20
26-ng1- AS-01DD-3086 ) . 56.70
26—JL21l1— . NL-01Q-4612 ) - 51.06
27-) gll NL-01Q-8581 i - 30.20
27—JL21|1- AS-01AC-6411 3 ; 47.53
27-JL2:I1- AS01DC-7709 ) . 46.30
27-JL2:l1— . ASO1BC-1099 ) . 33.60
28-JL2111- ASO1BC-2781 ) - 13.50
28—JL2:l1- , NL-01L-0365 i - _38.20
29-JL21I1— PB-65X-7514 ) - 30.00
29-JL21I1— ASO-1BC-6598 i } 61.17
29-JL21|1- 3 AS-01AC-8113 ) . 57.68
3O-JL2111- AS-01DC-1525 | . 49.50
3O-JL2111— AS-01DD-5535 } . 52.10
3O—JL21|1- . AS-01EC-0659 3 - 57 68
31—JL21I1- AS-01FC-9906 3 - 11.06
31-Jul- AS-01GC-5842 |

) 3 - 38.20
31—JL2111- . AS01GC-6651 i B} 21.30




[ =g ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

| HOPCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021
; H;'l' I l AS-01FC-7312 ' ] ‘ ] ‘ 4753 l
PUC VEHICLE MOVEMENT WITHIN PLANT DATA In house testing
of PM2.5 at
Truck
PUC DATA movement area
MONTH DATE NOS. OF VEHICLES VEHICLENO | CO% | HC(ppm) | SD{HSU) pgm/m3

1-Jun-21 AS-01DD-0747 | - - 31.00
1-Jun-21 . ASO1DC-0789 | - - 53,20
1-Jun-21 AS-01BC-0799 | - - 30.20
1-Jun-21 AS-01AC-0260 - - 61.80
2-Jun-21 ASO1CC-2590 | - - 38.20
2-Jun-21 A AS-01AC-0911 | - - 38.10
2-Jun-21 AS-01DD-5535 | - - 52.10
2-Jun-21 AS-01EC-0659 - - 57.68
3-Jun-21 AS-01FC-9906 - - 11.06
3-Jun-21 AS-01GC-5842 - - 38.20
3-Jun-21 5 AS01GC-6651 - - 21.30
3-Jun-21 AS-01FC-7312 - - 47.53
3-Jun-21 AP-16TG-0877 - - 35.85

4-Jun-21 AP16TH-7677 - - 38.20 33.36
4-Jun-21 A AS01DC-6357 - - 33.25
4-Jun-21 AS-01EC-2197 57.61
4-jun-21 AS-01DC-9732 49.60
Jun-21 5-Jun-21 AS-01AC-2395 - - 49.50
5-Jun-21 A ASO1BC-7588 - - 54.80
5-Jun-21 AS01DC-9345 - - . 47.53
5-Jun-21 AS01DC-9437 - - 55.82
6-Jun-21 AP-16TJ-0186 - - 15.60
6-Jun-21 3 AS-01CC-4331 | - - 47.53
6-Jun-21 AS01GC-5244 . - 42.82
7-lun-21 NLO1D-3840 - - 23.40
7-Jun-21 3 RJ18GA-2905 - - 14.50
7-Jun-21 AS-01DC-9732 4 - - 47.53
8-Jun-21 AS-01FC-5275 - - 30.00
8-Jun-21 4 AS-01AC-7071 - - 24.60
8-Jun-21 AS-01EC-0135 | - - 42.81
8-Jun-21 AS-25B-4033 - - 43.80

9-Jun-21 AS-01DD-7187 - - 30.20 32.5
9-Jun-21 4 AS-01FC-7035 - - 61.17
9-Jun-21 AS-01DD-0747 | - - 61.17
9-Jun-21 AS01DC-0789 - - 42.82
10-Jun- 4 AS-01BC-0799 - - 61.17




mg= ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

21 L

10-Ju2nl- AS-01FC-6225 ) ; 61.17
10-Ju2n1- AS-01DC-9732 | . 40.70
1O-Ju2n1- AS-01FC-5275 ) - 30.20
11-Ju2n1- NL-01K-1761 i B 30.20
11-Ju2nl- 3 AS-01DD-2058 _ - 30.20
11-Ju2nl- | TRO1AB-1622 ) . 62.70
12-Ju2nl- AS-01DD-7187 - - 53.20
12-Ju2ni ) AS-01FC-7035 ) . 13.50
12-Ju2nl- AP28TE-6224 ) . 13.40
12—Ju2r11- AS-01DD-5712 ) _ 22.60
13—Ju2nl- ' NLO1D-3840 33.40
13-Ju2ni . AS-01EC-9417 ) B 33.40
13-Ju2nl- AS01DC-0789 i 3 45.20
13-Ju2n1— AS-01BC-0799 ) . 65.10
14-Ju2nl- AS01CC-4259 ) i 55.10
14-Ju2nl- AS-01CC-7239 | o 51.86
ILHuzni 5 AS-01C-9075 ) B} 22.66
14—Ju2nl- NLO1K-7665 ) . 15.70
14—Ju;1- NLO2N-0433 _ - 53.20
15-Ju;1- AS-01AC-0911 ) ) 61.60
15-Ju2nl— 3 AS01CC-2590 ) B} 47.53
15-Ju2nl- AS-01AC-8642 i - 47.53 33
16-Ju2nl- ASQlDD—2058 ) . 29.87
16-Ju2nl- 4 AS-01DD-9886 | . 23.40
16-Jun- AS-01EC-4737 | - - 44.28

coY,




o

0
1

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

ECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021
21

16-Ju2ni AS-01BC-4537 61.17
17-Ju2nl- AS-01FC-9731 61.12
17-Ju2n1- AS-01BC-2351 61.17
17—Ju2n1- AS01FC-9437 40.70
17-) u2n1 ASO1EC-7849 30.20
18-Ju2nl- AS-01GC-6392 30.20
18—Ju2nl— AS-01DD-3086 56.70

ﬂ NL-01Q-4612 51.06
18-Ju2nl- NL-01Q-8581 30.20
19-Ju2nl- AS-01AC-6411 47.53
19-Ju2n1- AS01DC-7709 46.30
19-J uznl- ASO1BC-1099 33,60
19-Ju2n1- ASQ1BC-2781 13.50
20-Ju2ni NL-01L-0365 38.20

ﬂ PB-65X%-7514 30.00
20-Ju2n1— ASO-1BC-6598 61.17
21—Ju2n1- AS-01AC-8113 57.68
21—Ju2nl- AS-01DC-1525 49,50
21-Ju2n1- ’—AS—OlFC—9731 28,10
21-Ju2n1- AS-01BC-2351 29.30
22-Ju2n1- AS-01EC-0373 30.40
22-Jun- Asbch-o129

rﬁ 29,10 e

21 AS-01DC-9791 13.40 '

22-Ju2ni AS-25CC-3200 50.10
22-Jun- NL-01Q-8581 22.70




I -¥ ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
| TOECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

21
23-Jun-
o AS01AC-9441 ) _ 47.10
23-Jun-
o \ ASQ1BC-2781 ) - 29.10
23-Jun-
o1 AS-01GC-0155 ) - 30.10
23-Jun-
21 NL-01L-0365 ) . 28.10
24-Jun-
. AS-01AC-8113 ) - 16.60
24-Jun-
| . ) AS-01DC-1525 ; . 28.10
24-Jun-
- - 3
T AS-01DD-521 ) } 26.40
24-Jun-
o AS-01FC-9906 ) _ 28.40
25-Jun-
-01BC-0
0 AS-01BC-0799 ) . 61.17
25-Jun-
o AS-01AC-0260 ) _ 49.50
25-Jun- !
o AS01CC-2590 ) _ 52.10
25-Jun-
i -091
o1 AS-01AC-0911 ) _ 57.68
26-Jun-
- C-84
o AS-01GC-8485 ) . 11.06
26-Jun-
AS-01AC-864
o \ S-01AC-8642 ) _ 38.20
26-Jun-
o AS-01DD-9886 ) ) 21.30
26-Jun- '
AC-
o1 ASO1AC-5159 ) - 47.53
27-Jun-
ASQ1BC-2351
o 0 _ - 35.85
27-Jun- AS-01DD-2155
)1 - - 15.70
27-Jun-
5 AS01DD-1278
)1 28.50
27-Jun- \
un AP28TE-6225
)1 55.10
27-Jun-
AS-01AC-649
. o ; 30.20
28-Jun-
AS-01AC-6411
o S 6 ) . 30.20
28-Jun- AS01AC-9441
51 s : ; - 42.82
28-Jun-
AS018C-1099
)1 _ - 26.86
2. ASO1BC-2781 | - - 30.20

Y



i =1 - ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
|| EQECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

21
29-Jun-
21 PB-65X-7514 ) ) 61.80
29-Jun-
)1 AS0-1BC-6598 i ) 61.17
29-Jun- 4
)1 AS-01DC-1525 | ) 21.30
29-Jun-
21 AS-01DD-5535 | ) 42,82
30-Jun-
21 AS-01EC-6272 i ) 45.90
30-Jun-
” \ AS01GC-6651 ) ) 17.00
30-Jun-
21 AS-01EC-9286 i i 62.70
30-Jun-
)1 AP16TH-7677 | ) 31.00
PUC VEHICLE MOVEMENT WITHIN PLANT DATA In house testing
of PM2.5 at
Truck
PUC DATA movement area
MONTH | DATE | NOS. OF VEHICLES | VEHICLE NO | CO% | HC(ppm) | SD(HSU) pgm/m3
AS-01GC-
1-May-21 8485 - - 61.17
| 1-May-21 AS-01AC-8642 | - - 30.20
AS-01DD-
1-May-21 3 9886 - - 47.53
2-May-21 AS01AC-5159 - - 30.20
2-May-21 AS01BC-2351 - - 30.20
AS-01DD-
2-May-21 2155 - - | 45.80
2-May-21 4 AS-01AC-6499 - - 47.20
3-May-21 AS-01AC-6411 - - 49.50
3-May-21 AS01AC-9441 - - 23.40
May-21 ™3 ay-21 3 ASO1BC-1099 | - - 61.20 31
4-May-21 AS01BC-2781 - - 47.53
4-May-21 PB-65X-7514 - - 47.53
4-May-21 | AS0-1BC-6598 - - 30.20
AS-01DC-
4-May-21 4 1525 - - 29.80
AS-01DD-
5-May-21 5535 - - 42.82
5-May-21 AS-01EC-6272 | - - 57.68
5-May-21 AS01GC-6651 | - - 52.30
5-May-21 AS-01EC-9286 | - - 42.82
5-May-21 5 AP16TH-7677 - - 30.00
X( a

S



- ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
| TE2ECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021
6-May-21 AS01DD-9576 61.17
6-May-21 AS-01AC-2395 45.90
6-May-21 AS01DC-9632 29.87
6-May-21 AS01DC-9345 47.53
6-May-21 AS01DC-9737 19.50
7-May-21 AS-01CC-4331 22.60
7-May-21 AS01GC-5244 36.10
7-May-21 NLO1D-3840 34.40
7-May-21 AP-07T1-0369 38.70
8-May-21 AS01DC-0789 42.40
8-May-21 AS01DD-1278 46.10
8-May-21 UP32DN-4494 45.10
8-May-21 AS-01EC-0135 46.80
9-May-21 AS-25B-4033 28.10
9-May-21 AS-01CC-1941 27.10
9-May-21 AS-01EC-9476 19.50
9-May-21 AS-01FC-6225 45.80
10-May-
21 AS-01FC-7429 52.10
10-May-
21 TRO1AB-1622 53.90
10-May- AS-01DD-
21 7187 59.10
10-May-
21 AS-01FC-7429 28.10
10-May-
21 AP28TE-6225 27.10
11-May- AS-01DD- 324
21 5712 33.10
11-May-
21 AS-01EC-8097 61.60
11-May-
21 AS-25CC-3200 60.70
11-May-
N-
21 NLO1N-4249 61.19
12-May-
21 NL-01Q-4612 56.40
12-May- -
NL-01Q-858
21 Q-8581 28.90
12-May-
AS- -641
21 S-01AC-6411 13.40
13-May- '
AS01DC-7709
21 22.60
13-May-
A _
21 SO1AC-9441 33.40
13-May-
ASO1BC-
21 01BC-1099 45.20
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ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

EM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

13-May-

) ASO1BC-2781 . _ 65.10
13-May-

)1 ASQ1DC-4326 ) _ 55.10
14-May- AS-01GC-

0 0155 R - 51.86
14-May-

0 NL-01L-0365 ) _ 22.66
14-May-

) PB-65X-7514 ) . 15.70
14-May-

) A ASO-1BC-6598 ) . 53.20
15-May-

) AS-01AC-8113 ) _ 47.53
15-May- AS-01DC-

21 1525 - - 47.53
15-May- AS-01DD-

51 5213 B - 29.87
15-May- AS-01DD-
16-May-

) AS-01EC-0659 ) } 44.28
16-May-

o AS-01EC-6272 . _ 61.17
16-May-

) AS-01FC-9906 ) _ 61.12
16-May- AS-01GC-

21 4 5842 - - 61.17
17-May-

o ASO1GC-6651 i ) 40.70
17-May-

i 1.

0 ASQ1DC-9737 ) _ 30.20 31.6
17-May-

)1 TR-01K-1728 ) _ 62.70
17-May- AS-01GC-

21 4 8855 - - 53.20
18-May-

) TRO1AB-1622 ) ) 13.50
18-May-

o ASQ1CC-8579.. ) } 13.40
18-May-

3 AS-01EC-9476 i _ 22.60
18-May-

) 4 AS-01FC-6225 i } 33.40
19-May-

o AS-01FC-7429 ) - 45.20
19-May- '

) AP28TE-6224 } . 65.10
19-May- AS-01DD-

21 3 0747 - - 55.10




T

[ 2y b ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
|  TOPCEM
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20-May-

21 AS-01EC-4737 51.86
20-May-

21 AS-01BC-4537 22.66
20-May-

21 AS-01FC-9731 15.70
20-May-

27 AS-01BC-2351 53.20
21-May-

21 ASO1FC-9437 61.60
21-May-

Y ASQ1EC-7849 4753
21-May- AS-01GC-

21 6392 47.53
22-May- AS-01DD- ‘

21 3086 29.87
22-May-

21 NL-01Q-4612 23.40
22-May-

21 NL-01Q-8581 448
22-May-

21 AS-01AC-6411 61.17
23-May-

21 AS01DC-7709 61.12
23-May-

21 AS01BC-1099 61.17
23-May-

21 AS01BC-2781 40.70
23-May-

2 NL-01L-0365 30.20
24-May-

1 PB-65X-7514 30.20 o
24-May- '

21 AS0O-1BC-6598 56.70
24-May-

21 AS-01AC-8113 51.06
24-May- AS-01DC-

21 1525 30.20
25-May- AS-01DD-

21 5535 47.53
25-May-

21 AS-01EC-0659 46.30
25-May- .

AS-01FC-9906

21 OLF 33.60
25-May- AS-01GC-

21 5842 13.50
26-May-

AS01GC-6651

21 38.20
26-May-

0 AS-01FC-7312




2 N ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOFCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021
26-May- AP-16TG-
21 0877 - - 61.17
26-May-
21 AP16TH-7677 i i 57 68
27-May-
)1 ASO1DC-6357 | i 49.50
27-May-
21 AS-01EC-2197 ) ) 52.10
27-May- :
21 3 AS-01AC-2395 ) ) 57 68
28-May-
21 ASO1BC-7588 ) ) 11.06
28-May-
21 AS01DC-9345 ) ) 38.20
28-May-
21 AS01DC-9437 i i 21.30
28-May-
21 4 AP-16TJ-0186 i ) 4753
29-May-
21 AS-01CC-4331 i i 35.85
29-May-
21 ‘ AS01GC-5244 i ) 38.20
29-May-
21 NLO1D-3840 i ) 33.25
29-May-
51 4 RI18GA-2905 i i 57.61
30-May- AS-01DC-
21 9732 - - 61.80
30-May-
1 AS-01FC-5275 i i 61.17
30-May-
21 AS-01AC-7071 i i 2130
30-May-
1 4 AS-01EC-0135 i i 42.82
31-May-
1 AS-25B-4033 i i 45.90
31-May- AS-01DD-
21 7187 - - 17.00
31-May-
-01FC-
21 3 AS-OLFC 703% - - 62.70
PUC VEHICLE MOVEMENT WITHIN PLANT DATA
In house testin
PM2.5 at Tru
movement ar
B PUC DATA
MONTH DATE NOS. OF VEHICLES VEHICLE NO C0% { HC(ppm} | SD(HSU) ugm/m3
Apr-21 1-Apr-21 5 AS01BC-1099 - - 61.17 30.5

Se=



b ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOFCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

| 1-Apr21 ASO1BC-2781 : 40.70
1-Apr-21 PB-65X-7514 - 30.20
1-Apr-21 AS0-1BC-6598 - 56.70
1-Apr-21 AS-01AC-8113 - 51.06
2-Apr-21 AS-01DC-1525 - 30.20
2-Apr-21 AS-01DD-5535 - 47.53
2-Apr-21 AS-01EC-0659 - 46.30
2-Apr-21 4 AS-01FC-9906 - 33.60
3-Apr-21 AS-01GC-5842 - 13.50
3-Apr-21 AS01GC-6651 - 38.20
3-Apr-21 3 AS-01FC-7312 - 30.00
4-Apr-21 AP-16TG-0877 - 61.17
4-Apr-21 AP16TH-7677 - 57.68
4-Apr-21 AS01DC-6357 - 49.50
4-Apr-21 4 AS-01EC-2197 - 52.10
5-Apr-21 AS-01AC-2395 - 57.68
5-Apr-21 AS01BC-7588 - 11.06
5-Apr-21 AS01DC-9345 - 38.20
5-Apr-21 4 AS01DC-9437 - 21.30
6-Apr-21 AP-16TJ-0186 - 47.53
6-Apr-21 AS-01CC-4331 - 35.85
6-Apr-21 NLO1D-3840 - 33.25
6-Apr-21 RJ18GA-2905 - 57.61
6-Apr-21 5 AS-01DC-9732 - 61.80
7-Apr-21 AS-01FC-5275 - 61.17
7-Apr-21 AS-01EC-0135 - 42.82
7-Apr-21 AS-25B-4033 - 45.90
7-Apr-21 4 AS-01DD-7187 - 17.00
8-Apr-21 AS-01FC-7035 - 62.70
8-Apr-21 AS-01DD-0747 - 31.00
8-Apr-21 3 AS01DC-0789 - 53.20
9-Apr-21 AS01CC-2590 - 38.20
9-Apr-21 AS-01AC-0911 - 38.10
9-Apr-21 3 AS-01GC-8485 - 61.17
10-Apr-21 AS-01AC-8642 - 30.20
10-Apr-21 AS-01DD-9886 - 47.53 31.42
10-Apr-21 ASO1AC-5159 - 30.20
10-Apr-21 4 ASO1BC-2351 - 30.20
11-Apr-21 AS-01DD-2155 - 45.80
11-Apr-21 AS-01AC-6499 - 47.20
11-Apr-21 AS-01AC-6411 - 49.50
11-Apr-21 ASO1AC-9441 - 23.40
11-Apr-21 5 ASO1BC-1099 - 61.20
11-Apr-21 | - 4 AS01BC-2781 - 47.53




7 R ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOPCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021
11-Apr-21 PB-65X-7514 47.53
12-Apr-21 AS0-1BC-6598 30.20
12-Apr-21 AS-01DC-1525 29.80
13-Apr-21 AS-01DD-5535 42.82
13-Apr-21 AS-01EC-6272 57.68
14-Apr-21 AS01GC-6651 52.30
14-Apr-21 AS-01EC-9286 42.82
14-Apr-21 AP16TH-7677 30.00
14-Apr-21 AS01DD-9576 61.17
14-Apr-21 AS-01AC-2395 45.90
14-Apr-21 AS01DC-9632 29.87
15-Apr-21 AS01DC-9345 47.53
15-Apr-21 AS01DC-9737 19.50
15-Apr-21 AS-01CC-4331 22.60
15-Apr-21 AS01GC-5244 36.10
16-Apr-21 NLO1D-3840 34.40
16-Apr-21 AP-07TJ-0369 38.70
16-Apr-21 AS01DC-0789 42.40
17-Apr-21 AS01DD-1278 46.10
17-Apr-21 UP32DN-4494 45.10
17-Apr-21 AS-01EC-0135 46.80
17-Apr-21 AS-25B-4033 28.10
18-Apr-21 AS-01CC-1941 27.10
18-Apr-21 AS-01EC-9476 19.50 30.75
18-Apr-21 AS-01FC-6225 45.80
18-Apr-21 AS-01FC-7429 52.10
19-Apr-21 TRO1AB-1622 53.90
19-Apr-21 AS-01DD-7187 59.10
19-Apr-21 AS-01FC-7429 28.10
19-Apr-21 AP28TE-6225 27.10
20-Apr-21 AS-01DD-5712 33.10
20-Apr-21 AS-01EC-8097 61.60
20-Apr-21 AS-25CC-3200 60.70
21-Apr-21 NLO1N-4249 61.19
21-Apr-21 NL-01Q-4612 56.40
21-Apr-21 NL-01Q-8581 28.90
21-Apr-21 AS-01AC-6411 13.40
22-Apr-21 AS01DC-7709 22.60
22-Apr-21 ASO1AC-9441 33.40
22-Apr-21 ASO1BC-1099 45.20
22-Apr-21 AS01BC-2781 65.10 32.5
22-Apr-21 AS01DC-4326 55.10
23-Apr-21 AS-01GC-0155 51.86
23-Apr-21 NL-01L-0365 22.66

o



=k ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
TOFCEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021

~

23-Apr-21 PB-65X-7514 - - 15.70
23-Apr-21 AS-01AC-8113 - - 47.53
24-Apr-21 AS-01DC-1525 - - 47.53
24-Apr-21 AS-01DD-5213 - - 29.87
24-Apr-21 AS-01DD-5535 - - 23.40
24-Apr-21 4 AS-01EC-0659 - - 44.28
25-Apr-21 AS-01EC-6272 - - 61.17
25-Apr-21 2 AS-01FC-9906 - - 61.12
26-Apr-21 AS-01GC-5842 - - 61.17
26-Apr-21 AS01GC-6651 - - 40.70
26-Apr-21 3 AS01DC-9737 - - 30.20
27-Apr-21 AS-01GC-8855 - - 53.20
27-Apr-21 TRO1AB-1622 - - 13.50
27-Apr-21 AS01CC-8579 - - 13.40
27-Apr-21 AS-01EC-9476 - - 22.60
27-Apr-21 5 AS-01FC-6225 - - 33.40
28-Apr-21 AS-01FC-7429 - - 45.20
28-Apr-21 AP28TE-6224 - - 65.10
28-Apr-21 AS-01DD-0747 - - 55.10
28-Apr-21 ' AS-01EC-4737 - - 51.86
28-Apr-21 5 AS-01BC-4537 - - 22.66
29-Apr-21 AS-01FC-9731 - - 15.70
29-Apr-21 AS-01BC-2351 - - 53.20
29-Apr-21 _ ASO1FC-9437 - - 61.60
29-Apr-21 4 ASO1EC-7849 - - 47.53
30-Apr-21 AS-01GC-6392 - - 47.53
30-Apr-21 AS-01DD-3086 - - 29.87
30-Apr-21 3 AP28TE-6224 - - 27.10
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Annexure-V

CSR activity for the period Oct’20- March’21

_____-—-———————-—-——_—____—_____—.-__—___—-________________
Envision Enviro Technologies North East
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_S2RSEM | THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

Annexure -V

Item-wise Corporate Social Responsibility details along
with costing

For FY 2021-22(April to September 2021)

Following activities have completed as a part of CSR in the above
said period:-

I Village Infrastructure-

» Drinking water is providing by M/s Topcem India to nearby village on daily
basis and spent cost is nearly 48533/-(Rupees Forty Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Thirty Three only) per month. Cost for April 2021 to September
2021 is-Rs 291200/- .

» Water sprayed on road at village Gauripur to suppress dust and spent cost
nearly Rs 2513/- ( Rupees Two thousand Five hundred Thirteen Only ) per
month . Cost for April 2021 to September 2021 is Rs 15080/-

0 Welfare work

» Donation to Harekrishna Movement, Guwahati —Rs. 36000/-

> Bottled water 20 no 20 ltr water jar with water & dispenser donate to
CORONA vaccine camp at North Guwahati College on 26-5-
2021.Amount Rs 5500/-

-




5 ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

‘LOECEM | T4r PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

0 OTHER CSR ACTIVITIE

CSR 2020-21
CSR/ :
MONTH EVENT NAME ACTIVITY DATE LOCATION TOTAL EXPENSES
Various items
donated to Old
APRIL BIHU Age Homes and | 10-04-2021 TO 11-04-2021 KAMRUP 95000

Orphanage on
the occasion of

TOTAL COST SPENT UNDER CSR ACTIVITY IN
2021-22(April TO Sep 2021) IS RUPREES 442780/-

ONLY.

Note*The costing has rounded off to its nearest value.

G
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Annexure-VI

Occupational Health Record

h
Envision Enviro Technologies North East

Page 18
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital
Amingaon. Guwahati

<y
Patient Information Test Informatiof\J<l Narayana Bafna
Name Hague, Mr. Maynal Test Type SupersgE¥lafgikpital
9] 208848 Test Date PG EE b 2 4817 AM
Age 35 Post Time Saciaty inspired by Shi Subhitarbn Jein Bertan
Height 170¢cm Interpretation GOLD(2008)/Hardie
Weight 58 kg BMI 201 Predicted NHANES 11 = 1.00
Gender Male Value Selection Best Value
Etnaicity Indian (+) - B8TPS (INFEX) 1.12/1.02
Test Resuilt Your FEV1 / Predicted: 86%
Pre
Parameter Prad LLN Best Trialt Trial3d Trial2 %Pred
FYG (L) 485 403 sG2r g2 478 57 80
FEV1 (L] 3.96 3.24 3.39 3.39 3.34 3.34 26
FEV1/FVC 0.808 0.711 0 864 0.864 G 845 0.836 g7
FEF25-75% (L/s] 3,94 2.48 365 3.65 3.88 71 g2
PEF {Us] 957 7 45 810 75 : 816 85
FET (s) - - 2.9 28 29 24 .
FIVC [L) 4.89 403 Ut 306 I RN 78
PIF [Lis) - 575 5.47 5.66 5.75 .
Session Quality Pre 8 (FEV1 Var=0.00L (0.1%), FVC Var=0.14L (3.7%})
System Interpretation Pre Normal Spirometry
rieheates Below [N of f-lgl'lllll;.’-“m posl change
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(Pafient Use)

Narayana Superspeciality Hospital
(A Unit of Narayana Hrucayalaya Limitad) CIN: L85 1 10KA2080PLC 027457
Registered Office: 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore 560099

Hospital Address: Near Tolaram Bafna Medical Complex, Amingaon, Guwahati 781031 Assam

hCO

-]

1800-309-0309 (Toii Free)

nddRepontFarcad

Appointments

Email: guwahati@narayanaheaith.org, www.naraya nahealth.arg

Emergencies

8811-888-888
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Patient Name Maynal Hague Requested By TOFCEM
MRN 17550000208848 Procedur2 DateTime 2021-11-09 10.30:56
Age/Sex 35Y / Male Hospital NH-GUWAHATI

X-RAY CHEST PA VIEW
Both lung fields are well expanded and clear.
Mn active parenchymal iesion is seen.
The cagdiac sithbuette is normal in size and configuration
The medisstinum is central.
Both hila are normal in position. size, shape and density
BOIN domes of the giaphragm are nonmai in position ang conwour
Bath castophrenic angles are clear

Soft issue and pony cages are unremarkable

IMPRESSION: HNo significant abnormality.

ey

Dr. Pankaj Sarmah
Consultant Radialogist

This is B digitally signed valid document. Reported Date/Time: 2021-11-10 12:02:34
Page 1 of 1
| atent s 2@
MNarayana Superspeciality Hospltal Bc  wa o Appomtments
(A Uil of Nersyana Hrudeyalaya Limiled) GIN: LB8 1 10KAZ000PLOOLTA97 1800-309-0309 (Ton Free)
Registered Office: 258/, Bommasandra Industrial Arsa, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore 550039 -
Hospital Address: Mear Tolaram Bafna Medical Compiex, Amingaon, Guwshali 781031, Assam Emergencias

Email: guwashati@narayanshsalth,org, www.narayanahealth.crg 8811-888-888
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Narayana Superspeciality Haszpital
Amingaon, Guwahali

Patient Information

w
Test InformatiorN-,I Narayana Bafna

Test Type Supersgealrifispital

lest Date Urdt of NevahdoH T4

Post Time Soclally inspired ty Sart Subhkaran Jun Bafre
Interpretation GOLD(2008)/Hardie
Predicted NHANES 11 * 1.00
Value Selection Bast Value

BTPS (IN/EX) 1.12/1.02

Irials Trald “%Pred
& BRT 4 1. 75
396 350 79
0.871 0.963 104
4.69 548 = W
5 1% 917 84
3.7 12
Ea 4
670 140

A(FEVT Var=0 04L {1 (%), FVC Var=0.06L (1 24%;)
Icastriction probabie. fuaner 2xamination recommended

Name Oubey, Mr. Knshna Kanta
0 208850
Age 22
Height 186 cm
Weight 78 kg BMI 225
Gender Male :
Ethnicity Indian (+) -
Test Resuit Your FEV1/ Predicted: 79%
Pre
Parametey Pred Ll Best Inal2
FVC (L} 6.14 512 451 481
FEVI (L} 506 420  40u a4
FEV1/IFVC 0835 073 08069 0869
FEF25-75% [Lis] 5.18 3.43 a7} 473
PEF [Us] 19.88 834 917 AR
FET [s] - - 42 42
FIVC L 5.14 812 S '
Pit (Lss] - T4 749
Session Quality Pre
Syslem Interpretation Pre
" dwates DEow LER o & Jrublant oo Char pil
14 o Padced
—— e That 2
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital
(A Unit of Nacayara Hrudayalaya Limitea) GIN: LES T 10KAZ00CPLC027.457

(Patient Uss)

Registered Office: 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bangalors 56800359
Hospital Address: Near Tolaram Bafna Medical Complex, Amingaon, Guwahati 781031, Assamn

Email: guwahati@narayanahealth.org, www.narayanaheszith.org

i =8 nddReportFarced
3
it

ac LA HEO Appointments
1800-309-0309 (ol Free)
| Emergencgé

8811-888-888




o
NHNarayana |Bafna
Superspecialty Haspral
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Soraly el by Bwi Subhceen Jaen Bada

Patiant Name Krishna Kanta Dubey Requested By

MRHM 17550000208850

Age/Sex 22Y { Male Hospital

X-RAY CHEST PA VIEW

Both lung fields are weil expanded and clear.

Mo acthre parenchymal lesion is seen

The cardiac silHouette is normal In size and configuration

The mediastinum is central.

Both hila are normal In position, size. shape and density.

Bath domes of the diaphragm are normal in position and contour.
Both costophrenic angles are clear

Soft tissue and bony cages are unremarkable

IMPRESSION: No significant abnormality.

far ks
!”’_,.....:.,

Dr, Pankaj Sarmah

G tant Radiologist

-
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Procedura DateTime

1.10 12

AT d Lk

TOPCEM
2021-11-09 10:30:52

MH-GUWAHATI

09:09
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Hospital Address: Near Tolaram Balna Medical Complex, Amingaon, Guwahati 7TA1031, Assam
Email: guwshati@naravanaheaith.org, www.narayanahealth.org
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital
Amingaon, Guwahati

_ | Wy
Patient Informaticn | Test Informatio NI Narayana Bafna

Nama Bo Rapen Tast
: are 23! Type Supersgeeluibyraspital
- : Tast Dale Ll of HarwjarabHEsdE | 10.57 53 ARl
e i Pos! Tme FEORA M by T o Baks
- it e Inlerpratation GUL D008 Harse
. =N i Predicled NHAMNES 11" 107 ’
: F e Valye Sedecton BesiValue
naian (+) - BTRS (INEX) 1.12it 02
Tasr Roguilt Yonr FEV1 Pradictad: 507
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital
{A Unit of Narayans Hiudayalays Limaled) G L2511 0 a2000e 077487
Registered Office; 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anskal Taluk, Bangalore 560009

Hospital Address: Near Telaram Bafna Medical Complex, Amingaon, Guwahali 721031, Assam

Email: guwahatif@narayanaheaith.org. wew.narayanahealth.org
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Patient Name Rajen Bania Requested By
MRMN 7550000208851 Procedure DateTime
Age/Sex 30/ Male Hospital

X-RAY CHEST PA VIEW
Soth lung fields are well expanded and clear.
Mo active parenchymai tesion is seen
The gardiac ;rlF:cuette i< norma! in size and configuration
The mediastinum is central
Both hila are normal in positian, size, shape and dansity
Both domes of the diaphragm are normal in position and contour
Both costophrenic angles are Ciear.
Soft tissue and bony cages are unremarkable.

IMPRESSION: No significant abnormality.
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Dr. Pankai Sarmah
Consultant Radiologist
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Nasayana Superspeciality Hospital
LAmingaon, Guwahati

L=

Patient Information

Name Gourh, Mr. Lakhuy
o] 208851
Age 25
Height 166 cm
Weigin 43 kg BMI 1534
Gender ~ Male
Ethnicity Indian (+) -
Test Result Your FEV1 / Predicted: 83%
Pre
Baramelgr Pred LLN  Best Trial10 Tdal2
FVC L] 4.79 3.98 385 3557 J.35
FEV1(L| 4.00 3.32 3.32 126 132
FEVIFVC 0829 0732 Q936 0919 0897
FEF25-75% |Ls) 430 2.91 3.18 318 4.78
PEF (Li5) 919 7.7 B0 £40-  5TH
FET [s] - 15 1.5 10
FIVC L) 478 3.93 328 3.19° 0 g
Pl [Li3] - - 0.86 442 0.7¢
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Interpretation GOLD{2008 yHardie
Fredicied NHANES 117 1.00

Value Selechion Bast Value

BTPS (INVEX) 1.1201.02
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital

(A Unit of Nurryana Hrudayslaya Limited) CING LEST10KAZ000PLC027427

Registered Offica: 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore 560099
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Patient Name Lakhiu Gourh Raquested By
MRN 17550000208853 Procedure DateTime
Age/Sex 25Y [ Male Hospital

X-RAY CHEST PA VIEW

Baoth lung fields are well expanden 2nd clear
No active parenchymal lesion is see

he rardiac silhouette is normal in size and configurakion
The madiastinum is cantral
Botn hia are normal in position sire, shape and density
Both aomes of the diaphragm are normal in position angd-contour
Bath costophrenic angles are clear

S5oft tissue and pony cages are unremarkable.

IMPRESSION: No significant abnormality.

P ket

Dr. Pankaj Sarmah, MD
Consultart Radiologist
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital

Amingaon, Guwahati
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Saan:faent Informalloth r Test Informatio NI Nafayana Bafna
h arali, Mr Jayantza Tesl Ty, h i
R pe Superspevaexraspital
lAD 208880 Tes! Date ot of NarsgahisHEAIR 1 11:20:44 AM
HQ? 33 Post Time 5604y incpined by 5 Guthharia Ji- Seina
We(gr;).l 166 cm interoretation GOLD(2008)/Hardie
A eigh! 62 kg 8 225 Pradicied NHANES I = 1 0
:-.enQer Malle Value Selection Best Value
Ethnicty indian (+; . BTPS (INEX) 1.12/1 02
Test Resuit Your FEV1 / Predicted: 72%
Pre -
Rarameter Pred LLN  Best Tpald Trial4 Trial2 %Pred
FVC (L] 4 67 385 3630 388 3855 2gl 78
FEV1 (L] 3.82 313 2w PRt ’ 72
FEVIFVC 0.812 0.715 0.746 0.719 0.640 92
FEF25-75% Us) 390 251 85" 1.68 338 47
PEF [Lfs} 9.24 7.22 8.54 854 ha7r 4257 92
FET (3] - . 5.2 52 4.9 1.2 :
FIVC (4] 467 318G 5453 38 3a3° : 77
PIF {L/s] 7.09 7.09 5.70 - -
Session Quality B (FEV1 Var=0.10L (3.6%). FVC Var=0.13L (3.5%))
System Interpretation Restriction probable: further examination recommended
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Patient Name jayanta Das Requested By
MRN 17550000208857 Procedure DateTime
Age/Sex 43Y | Maie Hospital

X-RAY CHEST PA VIEW

Both lung fields are well expanded and clear.

No active parenchymal lesian is seen.

The cardiac silhoustte Is normal in size and configuration
The mediastinum (s central

Both hila are normal in position, size, shape and density

5 pof the diaphragm are normal in position and.contow

gOTh adme

Both costephrenic angles are clear.

- L

Soft lissue and bony cages are unremarkable.

IMPRESSION:  No significant abnormality.

forks
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pr. Pankaj Sarmah
Consultant Aadiologist
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital

Amingaon. Guwahali

~

Patient Information

<
Test lnformatlm Narayana Bafna

Test Type supevspdaén()ekiosp‘tal

Test Date Unit of Narmyd LSRR 21 1 11’15 29 AM

Post Time Sodnly lnspr<ed by Shi Eubriarnn Jin

Interpretation GOLD(2008)/Hardie

Predicted NHANES 1t * 1.00

Value Selection Best Value “
BTPS (INJEX) 1.12/1.02 ’

IL@L& %Pred
2 a0 84
22 &6
0812 104
2.30 74
o8- 73
4.4 -
’ 63

5] 58

CVar=012L (3 O%))

Reslriction crobable, further exarmination recommended

Name Hajong. Mr. Shyam Charan
D 208859
Age 45
Height 169 cm
Veight 66 kg ar 231
Gender Male
Ethnicily Indian (+) -
Test Result Your FEV1 / Predicted: 66%
Pre :
Parameter Bred LLN  Best Trial2 Trals
FVC (L} 461 377 2 G5 295° 2847
FEV1 (L] 3.64 293 347
FEVI/FVC 0.787 0690 082G
FEF25-75% [L/s] 3.41 166 . . 2.49
PEF {Lis) 9.27 718 A7 81t g4
FET [s] - . 4.7 4.7 38
FIVC (L} 4.61 3.77 Rty 272 278
PIF [L/s] - 6.24 597 f.24
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital
{A Unit of Narayana Hrudayalaye Limitad) CIN: LES 1 10MA2000PLCQ27487

Registered Office: 258/A, Bommasandra industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore 560069
Hospital Address: Near Tolaram Bafna Medical Complex, Amingaon, Guwahati 781031, Assam
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Email: guwahati@narayanahealth.org, www.narayanahealth.org
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Patient Name Shyam Charan Hajong Refuested By TOPCEM
MEN 17550000208839 Procedure DateTime 2021-11-09 10:30:38
AgefSex 45Y f Male Hospital HNH-GUWARATI

X-RAY CHEST PA VIEW
Both lung fields are well expanded and clear,
Ng active parenchiymal lesion is seen
The cardiac sifhouette is normal in size and configuration.
The mediastinum i5 centrai.

Both hila are normal in position, s1ze, shape andg density

Bath domes of the diaphragm are normal In pasition and contour.

Both costophranic angles are clear.

soft tissue and bony cages are unremarkable.

IMPRESSION: No significant abnormallity.
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n:f L] b h
Dr. Panka] Sarmah
Consuitant Radiologist
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Narayana Superspeciali(y Hospital
Amingaon, Guwahat,

Patient Information

A,

Test InformaticiNEdl Narayana

’f*é)ame Das. Mr. Jayanta Test I'ype Superspgyaling pgpital
208857 Test Date Unit of Hers 128N
Age 43 Fost Time Socey hﬁ;m !
Hsight 170 cm Interpretation GOLD{2008)/Hardie
Weight 49 kg BAT 17.0 Predicteg NHANES I < 1.00
Gender Male Value Seleclion Best value
Fthacity Indian (+) . BTPS (IN/EX) 112/1.02
Test Result Your FEV1 / Predicted: 73%
Pre
Parameter Pred LLN Best Trial8 Tral6 Iria 2 %Pred
FVC L) 4.72 187 P 30 3 i 7
FEVT (L] 3.75 303 ;75" 2GR 27 Z75 ‘3
FEVIIFVC 0791 0.695 0833 04806 0877 0988 108
FEF25-75% [Us) 3.5¢ 2.08 2.56 2.56 324 3.60 72
PEF [Us) 9.42 7.30 507" 4,25 547 4 241 54
FET s} - - 4.0 4.0 3.1 1.2
FIVC {1 472 3.87 3 a7 137 2. 937 020 it
PIF {Ls) - - ‘378 3.78 343 1.01 -
Session Quality Pre C(FEV1 Var=0.02L (0.9%), FVC Var=2.19L (5.8%);
System Interpretation Pre EREmINation recornmended
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital 1800-309-0309 (1ol Free)

(A Unit of Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited) GiN: LES 1 105 A2D00PLGC2/ 407 N— s

Registered Office: 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anakal Taluk, Bangalors 58 Emergencies

Hospital Address: Near Tolaram Balna Medical Complex, Amingaon, Guwahali 781031, Assam
Email: guwahati@narayanahealth,org, www.narayanahealth.org
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Patient Name Jayanta Bharal Requested By

MRN 17550000203860
33Y / Male

Age/Sex Hospital

X-RAY CHEST PA VIEW

Both lung fields are well expanded and clear.

No actve parenchymal lesion is seen

The cardiac sithbuette s nermal 1n size and configuration
The mediastinum is central.

Both hiia are narmal in position, size, shape and density

Both domes of the diaphragm are normal in position and contour

Bath costopnrenic angles are clear

Raaldy

[

oft tissue snd bony cages are unremarkahbie

IMPRESSION: No significant abnormality.

Tpoty

R -I'.M [
- J
.

¥ .
Dr. Pankaj Sarmah
Consultant Radialogist

T:‘ =

Page 1 of

Procedure DateTime

wy
NHNarayana [Bafna

Superspeciaity Hospital

1Unit of Maripmra Hewllh
Sty rmpirest By iy Sjnneare e Sadea

TOPCEM
2021-11-09 10:33:32

HH-GUWAHATI

15 a digitaily signed valid document. Reported Date/Time- 2021-11-10 12-03:53

{Fatignt Use)
Narayana Superspeciality Hospital
{A Unit of Narsyana Hrudsyelaya Limited) CIH: LES S 104A2000P LCO2 7467
Registerad Office: 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anskal Taluk, Bangalore 560099

Haspital Address: Near Tolaram Bafna Medical Comples, Amingaon, Guwahali 781031, Assam
Emall: guwshati@narayanaheaith.org, www.narayanahealth.org

@2@

HCO Appointments

18{.'!(_}309-0309 (Toll Free)
Emergencres

8811-888-888




T

U 2021000688 4 ’
|
|

R

Telararn Hafna Eamran District il Hospital
Armnigaon Silamahakhait Guwabiat
LD RO BN TN PN NQ D 1T

CTHUERESAT
EALR D3 2501027800893 1wl o

OUT PALTENT RECORD
[EE RS
tol
. " AR
o [
Sov s Made
SOST |
[ ASHT
SRR PR

‘ V‘_&\;%\
¥

\ .
| W\Xﬂ\ »

p_\\'\’




Narayana Superspeciality Hospitat
Amingaon, Guwahati

Patient Information

A,

Test Informatio NIl Narayana
Supgrspediakbxriaspital

l Bafna

Test Type
Test Date
Post Time
laterpretation
Pradicted
Value Selection
BTPS (IN/EX)
Iriald %Pred
B 83
3.86 S0
0.886 1038
4 8 113
10 86 Q7
4.4 .
i 8- 3
€88

B (FEV1 Var=0.08L (2.0%). EVC Var=0.12L (2.7%))

Name Deka, Mr. Dhanjit
1D 208861
Age 31
Height 174 cm
Weight 63 kg BMi 206
Gender Male
Ethnicity Indian ¢+} -
Test Result Your FEV1/ Predicted: 0%
Pre
Parameter pred LLN Best Trial7 Trial8
FVC (L} 521 4.32 4.34 4.34 123
FEVI LY 4.25 3.50 3.83 3.83 3.75
FEVIFVC 0816 0719 (862 0882 0.387
FEF25.75%. (L4s) 4.28 275 512 fi. 12 201
PEF {L/3) 992 7.70 10 &8 10.14 i0.23
FET s : - 43 43 38
FIVC (L] 5.21 4.32 Rl % ps- 3 g
PIF (Lss) - 8.88 6.14 239
Session Quality Pre
System Interpretation Pre Normal Spirometry
_Hulivaies balow LEN or signiticant [O8T £z 7,
14, o " B
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Uit of MarafsdWRBAZ 1 11:25:05 AM

Sacimly inepred by §hel Subbkarsa fxn Baing

GOLD(2008):Hardie
NHANES (i} * 1.00
Best Value
1.12/1.02
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital

‘ayalaya Limi (L85 110KAZOEIPLCOZ7397
{A Unit of Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited) CIN: L85 1 1CKAZOG P o )
Registered Office; 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore 560099

Hospital Address: Near Tolaram Bafna Medical Complex, Amingacn, Guwahali 781031, Assam
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Patient Nama Dhanjit Deka Requested By TOPCEM

MRN 17550000 208861 Procedure DateTime 2071-11-09 10-43:27

Age/Sex 317 | Maie Hospital MH GUWAHAT!
X-RAY CHEST PA VIEW

Both iung flelds are well 2xpanded and clear

Mo active parenchymal kesion s seen

The cardiac 51=h5n.mue s nermal 1o size and configuration.

The medigstinum is central

Both hils are normal 0 position =ize shape and density

Botk dames of the diaphragm are normal in positon and <ontown

Baln r ocstzorrend angles are ciear

Soft usswe and bony Caqes are unremarkable

IMPRESSION: No significant abnormality

g
* o

Dr. Panka] Sarmah
Concultant Radiologist
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospial
Amingaon, Guwahati

iy
Patient Information Test Informatio NIl Narayana Bafna
Name Bania, Mr. Biput Test Type Superspeiaibxtiespital
10 208862 Test Date i of Narat e P 1 1 1:36:82 AM
Age 32 PDS{ \“me Socisdy mepired by Sha Suphxaran Jan
Height 177 cm Interpretation GOLD(2008)/Hardie
Waight 74 kg BMI 236 Predicted NHANES Jit * 1.C¢
Gendar Male Value Selection Best valye
Elhnicity Indian (+) - BTPS (IN/EX) 1.12/1.02
Test Result Your FEV1 / Pradicted: 65%
Pre
Parameter Pregd LLN Best Triald Tdall Triald %Pregd
FVC (L) 539 447 T . ' oz
FEV1 (L] 433 366 B4 Z84 g f 65
FEV1IFVC 0.814 0.717 0 848 0.848 G828 0838 104
FEF25-75% [L7s) 4.34 2.76 3.19 318 2.88 2495 74
PEF (L/s] ) 10.19 7.89 5.38° 6.35° 5 gar G.04" 62
FET [s) - - 3.7 3.7 4.2 36 -
FIVC (L] 539 447 441 KRCEN 341 R 53
PIF (Lss) - - 6.01 8.01 451 4 89 -
Session Quality Pre G (FEV1 Var=0.15L (5.4%): FVC Var=0.10L (3.1%))
System Interpretation Pre Resirigtion probabie; further examination lecommendead
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital 1800-309-0309 (Toil Free)
(A Unit of Norayana Hrudayalaya Limided) GIN: LB5110KAZOQOPLCO27497 nea oSS -
Registered Office: 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bangalora 550099 Emergencies
Haspital Address: Near Tolaram Bafna Medical Complex, Amingacn, Guwshati 781031, Assam 8811-888-888

Email: guwahati@narayanahealth.org, www.narayanahaalth.org
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Patient Name Bipul Bania Requested By TOPCEM
MRN 17550000208862 Procedure DateTime 2021-11-09 10:43:19
Age/Sex 32Y | Male Hospital NH-GUWAHATI

-RA 1EW

Rest of tha lung fields are well expanded and clear.

No active parenchymal lesion is-seen

The cardiac silHouette is normal in size and configuration

The mediastinum is central

@oth hia are normal in position, size, shape and density

Both duomes of the diaphragm are normal 1 position and CoNTaur,

Right sided mild pleural effusion with basal collapse consolidation noted.

Coft tissue and bony cages are unremarkable

f oL A
Dr. Pankaj Sarmah
Consultant Radiologist

This 15 a digitaily sighed valid document. Reported Date/Time: 2021-11-10 12 06:01
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital

Amingaon. Cuwahali

Patient Information

Your FEV1 / Predicted: 90%

Name Daimary Mr. Pritam
18 208835
Age 28
Height 173c¢m
Weight 57 kg BML 190
Gender Male
Ethpicity Indian (+) 4
Test Resuit
Pre
Pred  LLN  Best
FVC (L] 519 4.31 4.1
FEV1 (L) 427 3.53 3.85
FEV1IFVC 0822 0726 0.932
FEF25-75% [L/s) 4.40 2.89 5.22
PEF [L/s] 9.82 7.33 752¢
FET [s) - - 2.5
FIVC (L} 5.19 4.31 38
PIF (Lss] - .50
Session Quality Pre
System Interpretation Pre
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Test lnformatioN'lNarayana Bafna

Tas! Type Superspblikily#iogpital
Test Date Urrt of Norapada Hedid2 1 11 31:27 Al
Pest Time culy ragioid by Shd Bushka3a Jah Baina
Interpretation GOLD{2008)/Hardie
Predicted NHANES 1t * 1.C0
Vaiue Selectiorn Best Vaiue
BTPS (INVEX) 1.12/1.02
Trials %Pre
387 50
365 =[]
0.920 113
4.80 119
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Narayana Superspeciality Hospital
{A Unit of Narayena Hrudaystaya Limited) CIN: L85 110KA20COPLEO27487

(Fatient Usg)

Registered Office: 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bangslors 560099
Hospital Address: Near Tolaram Bafna Medical Complex, Amingaon, Guwahati 781031, Assam

Email: guwahati@narayanaheaith.org, www.narayanaheatth.org
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Lt of Narsywna Haalth
Socully insperad by Shet Suthianan Jan Bata

Patient Name Pritam Daimary Requested By TOPCEM

MRN 17550000208865 Procedure DateTime 2021-11-06 10:43.10

Age/Sex 28Y / Male Hospital NH-GUWAHATI
X-RAY CH AV

Both lung fieids are well expanded and clear

No active parenchymal iesion is sean,

The caydiac &i!h;)uette is normal in size and configuration

The mediastinum is central

lEc-t.h hila are narmal in position, size, shape and density

Both demes of the diaphragm are normal in position and.contour.
Both costophrenic angles are clea:

Soft rissue and bony cages are unremarkable.

IMPRESSION:  No significant abnormality.

Dr. Pankaj Sarmah
Corsultant Radioclogist

This ic 3 diqitally sianed valid document. Reported Date/Time 2021-11-10 12:03:03

~

Page 1 of 1

(Patient Use) @

Narayana Superspeciality Hospital Appointments
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Registered Office: 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bangslore 560099

Hospital Address: Near Tolaram Bafna Medical Complex, Amingaon, Guwahat 781031, Assam Emeargencies
Email; guwahati@narayanahealth.org, www.narayanahsalth.org 381 1-888-888



I ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
"TOECEM | THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPT’2021

Annexure-VIl

Details of Environmental Protection Measure

m
Envision Enviro Technologies North East

Page 19



TOPCEM
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.| ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021

Annexure- VI

1. Bag filter power consumption cost. (From April 21 to Sept.21)

MO
TOR | AVG.
AVG. UNIT
T
IOTOR | RATH| RUN | RUNNING | \yh/ DAY | KWH/ MONTH | RATE IN AMOUNT (Rs)
TAG. NG | HRS/ | KW
RUPESS
/ | DAY
) KW
S1FNL | 15 | 12 13 156 4680 6.21 29062.8
91FN2 | 15 | 12 12 144 4320 6.21 26827.2
91FN3 | 15 | 12 11 132 3960 6.21 24591.6
A11FN1 | 185 | 15 8.5 127.5 3825 6.21 23753.25
(21FN1 | 93 | 15 8.3 124.5 3735 6.21 23194.35




ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC} COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

TOPCEM THE PERIOD APRIL2021 TO SEPTEMBER 2021
|
—
(21FN2 15 | 15 11 165 4950 6.21 30739.5
|
|
31 FN1 22 | 15 16.45 246,75 7402.5 6.21 45969.525
31FN2/ .
VED 22 | 16 14.3 228.8 6864 6.21 42625.44
51 FN5 / | '
! . 1731.2
VED 30 | 16 14 224 6720 6.21 4173
|
t
R
61 FN4/ |
VED 110 | 16 10.8 172.8 5184 6.21 32192.64
SSRCSS S I
OLFNF | 93 | 12 7.3 87.6 - 2628 6.21 16319.88
|
|

SE




ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR

IJEEEEEE‘ THEPERHHMMWHI?&EITDSEPH%HER?&ZI

91FENJ | 9.3 12 6.5 78 2340 6.21 14531.4
91 END 15 16 9.3 148.8 4464 6.21 27721.44
11FEN6 | 9.3 12 6.35 76.2 : 2286 6.21 14196.06

[ '
11 FNG 93 | 12 7.25 87 2610 6.21 16208.1

a
11 FNH 9.3 | 12 7.25 87 2610 6.21 16208.1
61FN1 | 185 | 12 13 156, 4680 6.21 29062.8
51 FN2/

' 0 21 49183.2

VED 30 12 22 264 792 6 9183

S
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! == ' ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE {EC} COMPLIANCE STA TEMENT FOR
| TorcEMm THE PERIOD APRIL'2021 TO SEPTEMBER'2021
52FN1 | 185 | 12 13- 156 4680 | 6.21 29062.8
652 EN2/ , :
UFD 30 | 12 22 264 7920 6.21 49183.2
41 EN1 15| 10 | 75 75 ' 2250 6.21 13972.5
41 FN2 : | '
MVED 75 | 10 2.5 25 750 6.21 4657.5
T ]
SULKER -
JADING | 55 | 6 |- 2 12 360 6.21 2235.6
G FILTER |
 |134] s 10 | e0 1800 6.21 11178
TOTAL KWH / MONTH 98938.5 6.21 614408.085
TOTAL KWH / YEAR 593631 6.21 3686448.51




T‘ TOPCEM

e

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
THE PERIOD APRIL ‘2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021 _

2. Environment PPE Costing (April’21- Sept’21)

Date Particular Unit Amount in Rupees
SAFTY SHOE 118PAA 116600.00
COTTON HANDS GLOVES 1PAA 98.00
HAND SANITIZER 8PC 7344.00
) UMBRELLA 129NO 27726.00
April to FACE MASK 8450NO 31409.00
tember 2021
NOSE MASK | 275NO 3850.00
MUSTARD OIL 141L 21030.00
GUR 260Kg 13895.00
rSAFTY HELMET 14 NO 2515.00
1‘ i 224,467.00
1
3. Water Spray costing Details
WATER TANKER NO 04
o VEHICLE NO ML04 9170
WATER SPRAY COSTING DETAILS'
Year 21
Month Vehicle Running Hours Diesel. Diesel consumption per hrs
consumpt|on
April 65.40 180.00 | 2.75
May 36.80 100.00 | 2.72
June 21.40 60.00 | 2.80
July - 10.70 60.00 | 5.61
August 33.60 60.00 | 1.79
September 29.50 120.00 | 4.07
Total : 197.40 580.00 1 19.73

STP ANNUAL MAINTENANCE COST FOR April 21 to September 21

SL | MATERIAL | QTY/ PER TOTAL
NO | DETAILS MONTH | YEAR | TOTAL | UOM | COST COST REMARKS
ALUM FOR 4 HOURS RUNNING PER DAY AND
1 | {FITKARI 20 20X6 120 KGS | 21.24 2548.8 10 KG USE |N FORTNIGHT
| LIME | FOR 4 HOURS RUNNING PER DAY
2 20 | 20%6 120 KGS |19.00 2280.00 AND 10 KG USE IN FORTNIGHT

@@A




== ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (EC) COMPLIANCE STATEMENT FOR
Tons= THE PERIOD APRIL’2021 TO SEPTEMBER’2021
TOTAL COSTING | 4828.80
ETP MAINTENANCE COST FOR April 21 to September 21
SL | MATERIAL Qry/ PER 6 TOTAL
NO | DETAILS MONTH | month | TOTAL | UOM | COST COST REMARKS
ALUM (FITKARI FOR 3 HOURS RUNNING
PER DAY AND 8 KG
1 16 16X6 96 KGS | 21.24 2039.04 USE iIN FORTNIGHT
LIME FOR 3 HOURS RUNNING
PER DAY AND 8 KG
2 16 16X6 96 KGS | 19.00 1824.00 USE IN FORTNIGHT
TOTAL
COSTING 3863.04

o




